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ProWest Constructors REQUEST FOR INTERPRETATION

RFI No.: 236
Riverside County Economic Development Agency

Riverside, CA

TITLE: 1B #007 FOOTING AT NEW MOP SINK LOCATION DATE: 12/15/2016
PTC:  Empyrean Plumbing

PROJECT : Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project # FM08240003992

TO: Thomas Howell, AIA - Holt Architecture
70225 Highway 111, Suite D

: REQUESTED: 12/15/2016
Rancho Mirage, CA 92270

REQUIRED:  12/20/2016
ANSWERED:

QUESTION:

The new mop sink location in Instruction Bulletin #007 Room #104 requires a 3" P-Trap below the fixture.
There is a grade beam footing below this wall as depicted in the attached sketch. Underground plumbing for a
fixture like this will require extensive demolition of the grade beam to make it happen. There was a drinking
fountain originally here that we had to roll up and over the grade beam to get a 2" waste line in the wall. We
would like to propose a different type sink (see attached) that could use the original 2" drain line without

interfering with the grade beam. Will the attached American Standard #8379.000 Service Sink be an
acceptable alternate?

DWG. / DETAIL REF:

PROPOSED SOLUTION:
Install the American Standard #8379.000 Service Sink.

Requested By:___\Wesley Freeman Signed: Date: 12/15/2016

ANSWER:

Proposed alternate is acceptable.

Steven Porter 12/20/2016

Answere By:
d

Signed: Date:
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American Stamdard

Style That Works Better

AKRON™
SERVICE SINK

ENAMELED CAST IRON

AKRON™ SERVICE SINK

* Enameled cast iron (inside only enameled)

* Supplied with wall hanger and rim guard

* Available with plain back or drilled back
for faucet

(J 7695.008 With drilled back 2 holes on 8"
centers and rim guard

\‘D 7695.000 With plain back and rim guard
(no faucet hole drilling)

Available Components:
(] 8379.026 Rim Guard

Nominal Dimensions:
610 x 521mm
(24" x 20-1/2")

Bowl sizes:

19-7/8" (505mm) wide
16-3/8" (416mm) front to back
10-1/2" (267mm) deep

Compliance Certifications -

Meets or Exceeds the Following Specifications:

* ASME A112.19.1 for Cast Iron Plumbing Fixtures

To Be Specified:

Faucet: 8340.235 exposed yoke wall-mount
utility faucet

Faucet: 8340.243 same as above

with vacuum breaker

Faucet: 8341.076 same as above

with vacuum breaker and stops in shank
Alternative Faucet

Trap Standard: 7798.030 cast iron “P" trap
standard to wall and strainer for 3" iron pipe
Trap Standard: 7798.020 cast Iron “P” trap
standard to wall and strainer for 2" iron pip

| R 2 SR A =

© 2008 AS America Inc.

11.1/4

15 REF.
(381mm)

Ty v WYY PP
FLOOR j (127mm)
1012 |

)
20R3NP.T. NIPPLE
AND FLANGE
NOT FURNISHED

NOTES:

PROVIDE SUITABLE REINFORCEMENT FOR ALL WALL SUPPORTS.
FITTING AND TRAP STANDARD NOT INCLUDED AND MUST BE
ORDERED SEPARATELY.

IMPORTANT: Dimensions of fixtures are nominal and may vary within
the range of tolerances established by ANSI Standard A112.19.2. These
measurements are subject to change or cancellation. No responsibility is
assumed for use of superseded or voided pages.

M35

Revised 8/05




PW COTS No.101

EMPYREAN PLUMBING, INC

PO Box 5680, Riverside, CA 92517
License No. 879157 C36, C34
951-776-4616 FAX 951-346-5675

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #20
March 16, 2017

RE: Riverside Public Defender
EPI1 Job # 1101

Dear John Hopkins,
Our quoted price for:

Relocate the ice makers on the fourth & sixth floors on a T&M basis as directed by
Prowest.

Reference:
Exclusions:

Total net change to contract: $ 1,184.00
Additional time required: 1 day(s)

Respectfully,

Nicholas Farmer,
Senior Estimator




DATE: March 16, 2017
Proposal No.: 20
COST PROPOSAL REFERENCE:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: See EPI Cover Sheet

1.00 $287.00

Pipe Detail Sheet $287.00 800  $69.69  $557.62 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ~ $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00

SUBTOTALS: $287.00 $557.52 $0.00

MATERIAL $287.00

SALES TAX (8.5%) $24.40

LABOR $557.52

LABOR BURDEN (27%) $150.53

EQUIPMENT $0.00

SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS $1,019.45

FEE ON DIRECT COSTS (15%) $152.92

SUBTOTAL $1,172.36

SUBCONTRACTOR




SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL
SUBCONTRACTOR SALES TAX (8.5%)
SUBCONTRACTOR LABOR

SUBCONTRACTOR LABOR BURDEN (27%)
SUBCONTRACTOR EQUIPMENT

SUBCONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS
SUBCONTRACTOR FEE ON DIRECT COSTS (15%)

5% GC FEE ON SUBCONTRACTOR DIRECT COSTS
SUBCONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL

BOND (1%)

TOTAL

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11.72

$1,184.09
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Weslez Freeman

From: Lombardi, Dominick

Sent: Thursday, April 06, 2017 11:35 AM

To: John Hopkins; Tom Howell

Cc: Jeff Rising; John Davis; Wesley Freeman

Subject: RE: Law Offices of the Public Defender - Casework Submittal

Great. That’s fine. We can move forward if they have not done so already.

From: John Hopkins [mailto:jhopkins@prowestpcm.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 06, 2017 11:33 AM

To: Lombardi, Dominick <DLombardi@RIVCO.ORG>; Tom Howell <thowell@holtarchitecture.com>
Cc: Jeff Rising <jrising@prowestpcm.com>; John Davis <jdavis@prowestpcm.com>; Wesley Freeman
<wfreeman@prowestpcm.com>

Subject: RE: Law Offices of the Public Defender - Casework Submittal

To date, we have a cost from Empyrean of $1,184.00. The cabinet PTC believed it was a wash for him and we have not
received a cost from him for this.

John Hopkins

From: Lombardi, Dominick [mailto:DLombardi@RIVCO.ORG]

Sent: Thursday, April 06, 2017 9:42 AM

To: John Hopkins <jhopkins@prowestpcm.com>; Tom Howell <thowell@holtarchitecture.com>

Cc: Jeff Rising <jrising@prowestpcm.com>; John Davis <jdavis@prowestpcm.com>; Wesley Freeman

<wfreeman@prowestpcm.com>
Subject: RE: Law Offices of the Public Defender - Casework Submittal

Are we still good with this? Do we have plumbing and electrical in the correct locations?

From: John Hopkins [mailto:jhopkins@prowestpcm.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 23, 2017 6:53 AM

To: Tom Howell <thowell@holtarchitecture.com>; Lombardi, Dominick <DLombardi@RIVCO.ORG>
Cc: Jeff Rising <jrising@prowestpcm.com>; John Davis <jdavis@prowestpcm.com>; Wesley Freeman

<wfreeman@prowestpcm.com>
Subject: FW: Law Offices of the Public Defender - Casework Submittal

Tom,

Following up on your questions related to moving the refrigerators and adjusting cabinets in Rooms 417 and 617, the
PTCs have been notified. We do not have any hard costs from them at this point but the cost is minimal. We are
holding a plug number of 1K in our log for plumbing changes. Verbally the cabinet PTC said it looks like a wash and will
notify me if that is not the case.

John Hopkins

From: John Hopkins [mailto:jhopkins@prowestpcm.com]
Sent: Monday, February 20, 2017 9:49 AM




To: Joe Peterson <jpeterson@advelectech.com>; Tom Cahalan <tom@schmittcontracting.com>; 'nfrino@norseca.com’
<nfrino@norseca.com>; 'dylan@davidmbertinomanufacturing.com' <dylan@davidmbertinomanufacturing.com>

Cc: Jeff Rising <jrising@prowestpcm.com>; Wesley Freeman <wfreeman@prowestpcm.com>

Subject: FW: Law Offices of the Public Defender - Casework Submittal

Please review the attached drawing with changes to the electrical, cabinetry and refrigerator location in Rooms 417 and
617. Get back to me with any comments, costs, etc. so that | can pass them on to the architect.

Thank you,
John Hopkins
951-285-1429

From: Tom Howell [mailto:thowell@holtarchitecture.com]
Sent: Monday, February 20, 2017 9:07 AM

To: John Hopkins (jhopkins@prowestpcm.com) <jhopkins @ prowestpcm.com>; Jeff Rising (jrising@prowestpcm.com)
<jrising@prowestpcm.com>; John Davis (jdavis@prowestpcm.com) <jdavis@prowestpcm.com>

Cc: Kristine Luong <kiuong@holtarchitecture.com>; Dominick Lombardi (dlombardi@rivcoeda.org)
<diombardi@rivcoeda.org>
Subject: FW: Law Offices of the Public Defender - Casework Submittal

John/Jeff: Please advise. Thanks, Tom

From: Lombardi, Dominick [mailto:DLOMBARDI@rivcoe&é.orgI
Sent: Friday, January 13, 2017 2:49 PM

To: jrising@prowestpcm.com; jdavis@prowestpcm.com
Cc: Kristine Luong; Tom Howell
Subject: FW: Law Offices of the Public Defender - Casework Submittal

Hello Jeff and John,

Please take a look at the potential change from the Public Defender. Since the casework submittal is not approved that
is not much of an issue. However. We would need power and the plumbing for the icemaker in the fridge. Looking at the
plan, it already appears we have power. We would just have to run the %” cold water to the new location of the fridge.
Please confirm if this is an easy move forward.

Dominick

From: Kristine Luong [mailto:kluong@holtarchitecture.com]

Sent: Tuesday, January 03, 2017 9:45 AM

To: Lombardi, Dominick <DLOMBARDI@rivcoeda.org>

Subject: RE: Law Offices of the Public Defender - Casework Submittal

Hi Dominick,
Happy New Year! | hope you had a great holiday.

Now that I'm back in the office, | wanted to follow up on the email below regarding the casework. Once | have
answers, | will be able to provide my response for the casework.

Thank you,
Kristine




+

ARCHITECTURE

KRISTINE LUONG MATERIALS SPECIALIST
kluong@holtarchitecture.com
P: 760/328.5280

70225 Highway 111, Suite D
Rancho Mirage, CA 92270

From: Kristine Luong

Sent: Thursday, December 15, 2016 3:24 PM

To: Lombardi, Dominick (DLOMBARDI@rivcoeda.orq)

Subject: Law Offices of the Public Defender - Casework Submittal

Hi Dominick,

I'm currently reviewing the casework submittal and had two questions that need to be answered before
| finalize the casework response.

1. Ruby and Brian would like to know if in Break Rooms 417 & 617 the refrigerator can
be relocated to the north wall (eliminating the casework on the north wall) and to add a
base and upper cabinet in place of the refrigerator. | told them | would confirm with
plumbing and electrical first. See attachment and let me know if this would be pqssible.

2. Dutch Door 164A has a shelf (refer to M12/A-011A). I'm not sure if this will be
provided by the door sub or casework sub.

Thank you,
Kristine

S

ARCHITECTURE
KRISTINE LUONG MATERIALS SPECIALIST

kluong@holtarchitecture.com

P:760/328.5280

70225 Highway 111, Suite D
Rancho Mirage, CA 92270

et

www.DATEFEST.ora




EMPYREAN PLUMBING, INC P COTS No-134

PO Box 5680, Riverside, CA 92517
License No. 879157 C36, C34
951-776-4616 FAX 951-346-5675

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #21
March 16, 2017

RE: Riverside Public Defender
EPI Job #1101

Dear John Hopkins,
Our quoted price for:

Demolished existing corroded drain line located in the basement and replaced with
new on a T&M basis as directed by Prowest.

Reference:
Exclusions:

Total net change to contract: $ 1,525.00
Additional time required: 1 day(s)
Respectfully,

Nicholas Farmer,
Senior Estimator




COST PROPOSAL

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: See EPI Cover Sheet

SUBTOTALS:

MATERIAL
SALES TAX (8.5%)
LABOR

LABOR BURDEN (27%)
EQUIPMENT

SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS
FEE ON DIRECT COSTS (15%)

SUBTOTAL

SUBCONTRACTOR

100 $721.00  $721.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
- $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$721.00

DATE: March 16, 2017

Proposal No.:
REFERENCE:

6.00 $69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69
$69.69

$721.00
$61.29
$418.14
$112.90
$0.00

$1,313.32
$197.00

$418.14
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$418.14

$1,510.32

21

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL
SUBCONTRACTOR SALES TAX (8.5%)
SUBCONTRACTOR LABOR

SUBCONTRACTOR LABOR BURDEN (27%)
SUBCONTRACTOR EQUIPMENT

SUBCONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS
SUBCONTRACTOR FEE ON DIRECT COSTS (15%)

5% GC FEE ON SUBCONTRACTOR DIRECT COSTS
SUBCONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL

BOND (1%)

TOTAL

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15.10

$1,525.42




¢ obed

0’9 €6°02L $
00 000 09/vl $ 09vc$  sbundnod sse|gnH 000¥as LisnH v 9
v'Z 610 0Z00F $ 10°0Z$ adid [1og uoJ| 1se) qnH-oN v 0z
0 0.0 06vZ $ 06Z$ pueg g/l 110S 1D HN vl
L0 90L 068y $ 068F$ 8AM 110S | HN vl
20 80 088L $ 088l$ Bnid pulig 110S 19 HN v
00 000 080 $ ¥00 $ laysem ulejd % 02
00 000 09S ¢ 820$ SINN xoH % 0C
00 000 8.1 $ 8LT $ poY peaiyL IV AleD 9pL# % 0l
€2 __vL0 cezs $ Lyols labuey sin9| AleS) 09Z# v S
jejol SINOH jejol 90ld uonaudsag

qor jun 39N 1oN

dnoig) pep Ag :Aay Mos
LIl 2102/9L/E ekeq uny
[eloieWWo) 1398 Joge
| Jojoeq :jeg jelidley
qol* | 2-0-62-9102\SqOr\a¥s €201 SIS\ 1I4\:D oweNqor
|esjueyos ® Buiquinid ueasAdwg :Auedwon

(2) neyoq@edid




EMPYREAN PLUMBING, INC

PO Box 5680, Riverside, CA 92517
License No. 879157 C36, C34
951-776-4616 FAX 951-346-5675

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #19R.1
April 25,2017

RE: Riverside Public Defender
EPI Job # 1101

Dear John Hopkins,
Our quoted price for:

Make provisions to the installed water, gas, drain waste and vent for the relocation of
the roof boiler to the Penthouse as directed by Prowest.

Reference: RFI #248
Exclusions:

Total net change to contract: $ 9,140.00
Additional time required: 3 day(s)

The total cost shown on this page may not be used as a basis for T & M pricing not to exceed. All pricing is only
reflective of current conditions on the jobsite and are subject to change based upon the conditions at time of
approval.

This change proposal is based on the usual cost elements such as labor, materials, and markup and does not include
any amount for impacts such as interference, disruptions, rescheduling, and change in the sequence of work, delays
and/or associated acceleration. We expressly reserve the right to submit our request for any of these items should we
be faced with performing work under any of these conditions.

This cost proposal supersedes all previously submitted cost proposals related to this same work. The work of other
trades, which may be required to complete this change order, is not part of this change proposal.

This quote is valid for (30) calendar days from the above date and void thereafter. All work affected by either the
acceptance or rejection of the enclosed change order quotation is on hold pending notification.

Respectfully,

Nicholas Farmer,
Senior Estimator




DATE: = April 25, 2017
Proposal No.: 19R.1
COST PROPOSAL REFERENCE: RF!#248

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: See EPI Cover Sheet

$380854 3238  $69.69 $2,256.35 $0.00

Pipe Detail Sheet 1.00 $3,898.54

Testing $0.00 400 $60.69  $278.76 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 ' $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $69.69 $0.00 $0.00

SUBTOTALS: $3,808.54 $2,535.11 $0.00

MATERIAL $3,898.54

SALES TAX (8.5%) o $331.38

LABOR $2,535.11

LABOR BURDEN (27%) $684.48

EQUIPMENT $0.00

SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS $7,449.51

FEE ON DIRECT COSTS (15%) $1,117.43

SUBTOTAL $8,566.94

SUBCONTRACTOR




SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL
SUBCONTRACTOR SALES TAX (8.5%)
SUBCONTRACTOR LABOR

SUBCONTRACTOR LABOR BURDEN (27%) .
SUBCONTRACTOR EQUIPMENT

SUBCONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS
SUBCONTRACTOR FEE ON DIRECT COSTS (15%)

5% GC FEE ON SUBCONTRACTOR DIRECT COSTS

SUBCONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL
BOND (1%)

TOTAL

$0.00
$0.00
$420.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$63.00

$483.00

___ 48300
$90.50

$9,140.44




SUBCONTRACTORS
including Sales Tax
Company: Empyrean Plumbing & Mechanical
JobName: Q:\FILE\FastEST-Local.siteWobs\2016-29-C-19.job

Description Total Price |
1 [Asphalt CutlDemo |
2 |Asphalt Patch |
3 IBackfi |
4 Backflow test
5 Chlorination
6 Concrete Coring
7 Concrete Cutting
8 |Concrete Patch
9
10
11
12 |
13
14
15
16

17 General Construction
18 Haul Spoils

19 Insulation
20 I_ﬁan hole
21 Medical Gas Certification
22 Outside Utilities
23 Painting
24 Roof Repair
25  JSewer Rooter
26 [Sheet Metal
27 Istorm Structure
28 ISurveyor
29 Test & Balance
30 Thrust Block
31 Tile
32 Wall Patch
33 Welder $105 hr $420
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
Totals $420
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REQI.JTEST FOR INTERPRETATION

ProWest Constructors
RFI No.: 248

Riverside County Economic Development Agency
Riverside, CA

TITLE: Roof Boiler Moving to Penthouse DATE: 1/11/2017

PTC: Empyrean Plumbing

PROJECT : Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project # FM08240003992

TO: Thomas Howell, AIA - Holt Architecture

17{022151 Hig.hway 111, St;‘ite D REQUESTED: 1/11/2017
ancho Mirage, CA 92270 REQUIRED:  1/16/2017
ANSWERED:
QUESTION:

With the relocation of the Roof Boiler to the Penthouse(Per attached SSK-013 and shop drawings from Liberty
Climate Control), will the Penthouse now need a floor sink to accommodate this? If so, can you please provide

a detail for this new sink?

DWG. /DETAIL REF: SSK-013

~ PROPOSED SOLUTION: |
We propose to add a floor sink to the penthouse.

Signed: Date: 1/11/2017

Requested By:___\Wesley Freeman

ANSWER:

There is already a floor sink in the penthouse. It is located just inside the door when walking from the stairwell
into the room where the boiler used to be located. 1 or 2 steps inside the door right in the center of the
walkway. Suggest using that floor sink. See red square placed on attached penthouse drawing.

Chris Webb, P.E. Signed: Date: 1-11-2017

Answere By:
d




P.O. Box 65680

Riverside, CA 92517
‘ EMPHEAN License No. 879167/C36,C-2,C34,8 B
PLUMBING, INC. (951) 776-4818

Fax: 951-346-6676

Request For Information

1101 — Riverside Public Defender-Probation Building RFl Subject : Roof Boiler moving to Penthouse

To Woesley Freeman RFI Number : 1101-45
ProWest Constructors RFI Revision Number : 1
22710 Palomar Street RFI Date : 1/9/2017
Wildomar Type : Revision
Wildomar, CA 92595

(951) 529-7266(Mobile Phone)
wireeman@prowestpcm.com

Return To Nick Farmer
Empyrean Plumbing, inc.
nick@empyreanplumbing.com

Clarification Requested

Based on the attached shop drawing from Liberty Climate Control, the boiler has moved inside the penthouse.
We can figure out the gas and water to this area, but the question is, will there be a need for a floor sink in this
penthouse room?

Details

Above Ground -
Dwv

Schedule / Cost Impact

To mitigate schedule delay, return by the following date 1/16/2017.
This problem is impacting our progress

This problem is impacting our costs (other than schedule costs)

Please provide a written directive on how to proceed. Descriptions of materials and methods should be
accompanied by drawings, sketches and specifications if not covered by applicable contract documents.
Please re-review relevant submittals referenced above.

Signed By: Dated: 1/9/2017




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
CHANGE ORDER NO. CO3R1

Date: 2/8/2018 Project Name: Public Defender/Probation Building
To Contractor: PeoplaSoft Project No: FM 08240003992
Doug Nielsen Construction
5988 Keswick Avenue Distribution:
Riverside, CA 92508 (1) Project Manager (4) Construction Manager
(2) Contractor (6) Inspector
(3) Fiscal (6) Architect/Engineer
You are directed to make the following changes. Changes shall Include labor, material and equipment; each item to include all charges or
indirect arising out of this work:
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER COR# TYPE AMOUNT
1) Cost to move existing power layout Unforeseen Condillons 4 ADD $6,143.32
2) Decuct for power layout paid 1o separale PTC Unforeseen Conditions Jahi 11 DEDUCT. ($6.143.32)
3) Provide fall protection measures on roof Unforeseen Conditions 12 ADD $897.00
4) Extra fuel for elevators not worki Unforeseen Conditions 12 ADD ~ $2480.07
§) Cost for additional rental services Unforeseen Conditions 12 ADD $21,398.85
6) Adiitional Renlal from Sept-Oct Unforeseen Conditions 13 ADD $21,398.85
7) Extra fuel for elevators nol working properly Unforeseen Conditions 13 ADD $4,529.16
8) Additional rental services from Oct-Nov Unforeseen Conditions 14 ADD $20,963.29
Additional rental services thru December 2017 and
6) fuel for.generators Unforeseen Conditions 15 ADD $38,325.82
Additional Rental Services thru Jan. 2018 and
10) additional generator fuel Unforeseen Conditions 16 ADD $23,197.68
Additional rental services thru Feb, 2018 and
11) additional generator fuel Unforeseen Conditions’ ST ATES L PADD $31,600.83

P e e
TOTAL $164,691.52
The speclfications, where pertinent, shall apply to these changes.

This Change Order provides for a time extension of 167 calendar days
Original C Duration (calendar days): 448
Prlor Authorized Time Emndon (calendar days): 84
Revised Construction Ducation (calendar days): 790
Original Contract Complelion Date: 3/28/2017
Revised Conlract Completion Date: 3/15/2018

NOTE: This change order is not effactive until ALL signatures below are obtained, and if applicable, signature authorily approval by Form 11 as
indicated per Change Order Guidelines.

The undersigned contractor has glven careful conslderation to the change proposed, including Its effect on other work already contracted
for, and hereby agrees, If this change order is approved, that he will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be
noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment for all costs related In any way
thereto the prices shown above. Contractor expressly walves any contract right to pursue any further clalm related to this change oder work.

) ‘ZGHJIMI A-nbgm—’ 2/7/’3

Original Contract $ 424,444.00
. Prior Authorized (@ apo Ooeuer 5 42,416.01
* Total Contract Prior to this Change $ 466,860.01

7 Authorized Changes on this Change Order. $ 164,601,52

oo CHUCK WAsHmGﬂON" élf‘f" Amountof Conlract Authorized
Including this Change Order $ 631,561.53
—vcerpbiiemtAN, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Assistant Direclor

Pursuant to: O Board Policy B-11
[@ M.0.and Date

“‘f;/vi 5 &M« 2(7[18

Architect (Signalure) Date
Projocl Mmaqars Pmled Namo Irm:tm:imad Name EDA Change Order Form - Revised 11-18-14
FORI COUNTY CQUNSEL 9
A & é azed }m :?

SY}QTH!AM GUNZEL L
FEB27 208 2200




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
CHANGE ORDERNO. _CO3

Date: 2/8/2018 Project Name: Public Defender/Probation Building
To Contractor: PeopleSoft Project No: FM 08240003992
Doug Nielsen Construction
5998 Keswick Avenue Distribution:
Riverside, CA 92506 (1) Project Manager (4) Construction Manager
(2) Contractor (5) Inspector
(3) Fiscal (6) Architect/Engineer

You are directed to make the following changes. Changes shall include labor, material and equipment; each item to include all charges or
indirect arising out of this work:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER COR# TYPE AMOUNT
1) Cost to move existing power layout Unforeseen Conditions 4 ADD $6,143.32
2) Decuct for power layout paid to separate PTC Unforeseen Conditions 11 DEDUCT ($6,143.32)
3) Provide fall protection measures on roof Unforeseen Conditions 12 ADD $897.00
4) Extra fuel for elevators not working properly Unforeseen Conditions 12 ADD $2,480.07
5) Cost for additional rental services Aug-Sept Unforeseen Conditions 12 ADD $21,398.85
6) Adiitional Rental from Sept-Oct Unforeseen Conditions - 13 ADD $21,398.85
7) Extra fuel for elevators not working properly Unforeseen Conditions 13 ADD $4,529.15
8) Additional rental services from Oct-Nov Unforeseen Conditions 14 ADD $20,963.29
Additional rental services thru December 2017 and
9) fuel for generators Unforeseen Conditions 15 ADD $38,325.82
Additional Rental Services thru Jan. 2018 and
10) additional generator fuel Unforeseen Conditions 16 ADD $23,197.66
Additional rental services thru Feb. 2018 and
11) additional generator fuel e _ Unforeseen Conditions Az ADD $31,500.83
TOTAL $164,691.52
The specifications, where pertinent, shall apply to these changes. '
This Change Order provides for a time extension of 167 calendar days
Original Contract Duration (calendar days): 448
Prior Authorized Time Extension (calendar days): 184
Revised Construction Duration (calendar days): 799
Original Contract Completion Date: 3/29/2017
Revised Contract Completion Date: 3/15/2018
NOTE: This change order is not effective until ALL signatures below are obtained, and if applicable, signature authority approval by Form 11 as
indicated per Change Order Guidelines.
The undersigned contractor has given careful consideration to the change proposed, including its effect on other work already contracted
for, and hereby agrees, if this change order is approved, that he will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise
be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment for all costs related in any
way thereto the prices shown above. Contractor expressly waives any contract right to pursue any further claim related to this change oder
work.
1)
Contractor (Signature) Date Original Contract $ 424,444.00
Prior Authorized (koo [Cpeouct $ 42,416.01
Total Contract Prior to this Change $ 466,860.01
Contractor's Printed Name
Authorized Changes on this Change Order: $ 164,691.52
2)
Assistant Director Date
(Signature) Amount of Contract Authorized
Including this Change Order $ 631,551.53
Vincent Coffeen
Assistant Director
Printed Name
Pursuant to: O Board Policy B-11
3) M.O. and Date
Construction Manager's (Signature) Date
John Hopkins
Construction Manager's Printed Name
4) 5)
Project Manager (Signature) Date Architect (Signature) Date
Dominick Lombardi Tom Howell

Project Manager's Printed Name Architect's Printed Name EDA Change Order Form - Revised 11-18-14




PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTCCPR #: co11
PTC: Doug Nielsen Construction DATE: 07/12/17
Contract No.: 011200.01
PTC Address: 5998 Keswick Avenue

Riverside, CA 92506

Doug Nielsen Construction on behalf of itself and its subcontractors, suppliers, employees and trust funds of all tiers and all individuals

and/or entities referred to in California Civil Code sections 3110, 3111, and 3112:

1 a. accepts the amount to be paid under this change order, and the time extensions granted by this change order, as payment in full for all costs,
expenses and damages, known or unknown, direct or indirect (including without limitation, costs, expenses and damages resulting from delay,
disruption, extended overhead, loss of productivity, impact, working out of sequence, acceleration, lost opportunity, etc.) incurred at any time

(past, present or future) arising from:

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE:

item No. 01 Reference: Deductive Change Order for C04 balance paid for through Perfection Glass
for the Relocation of Temp Power to the Building
Justification: Balance Paid on Perfection Glass C04
Reference Documentation: Perfection Glass C04 and Doug Neilsen C04

Total Change Order:

S (6,143.32)

$  (6,143.32)

Net Change in Calendar Days Due to This Proposed Change: 0
O Schedule impact to be evaluated at a later date.
The original (Contract Sum) was $ 424,444.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 48,559.33
The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was $ 473,003.33
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased)(decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of $ {6,143.32)
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 466,860.01
The Contract Time will be (inereased) (decreased) (unchanged) by : ZERO (0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: July 22, 2017

1of2




PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

FOR REEERENGE ONLY

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTCCPR #: cC004
PTC: Doug Nielsen Construction DATE: 03/16/17
Contract No.: 011200.01
PTC Address: 5998 Keswick Avenue

Riverside, CA 92506

Doug Nielsen Construction on behalf of itself and its subcontractors, suppliers, employees and trust funds of all tiers and all individuals
and/or entities referred to in California Civil Code sections 3110, 3111, and 3112:

1 a. accepts the amount to be paid under this change order, and the time extensions granted by this change order, as payment in full for all costs,
expenses and damages, known or unknown, direct or indirect {including without limitation, costs, expenses and damages resulting from delay,
disruption, extended overhead, loss of productivity, impact, working out of sequence, acceleration, lost opportunity, etc.) incurred at any time
(past, present or future) arising from:

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE:

item No. 01 Reference; Cost to redesign existing power layout by relocating one transformer to $ 15,143.32
first floor and re-routing all existing cords / cables to run up both stairwells on each
side of the building to each floor individually.
Justification: Re-route required due to power being ran in the way of ongoing work.
Reference Documentation: Subcontract Change Order Request

Total Change Order: $  15,143.32

Net Change in Calendar Days Due to This Proposed Change: 0
O Schedule impact to be evaluated at a later date.

The original (Contract Sum) was $ 424,444.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 33,416.01
The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was $ 457,860.01
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased){decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of $ 15,143.32
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 473,003.33
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by : ZERO ( )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: NO CHANGE

1of2




PROWEST
FOR REEERENCEONLY

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTCCPR #: coa
PTC: Pefection Glass DATE: 07/12/17
Contract No.: 011200.09
PTC Address: 554 3rd Street

Lake Elsinore, CA 92530

Pefection Glass on behalf of itself and its subcontractors, suppliers, employees and trust funds of all tiers and all individuals and/or entities
referred to in California Civil Code sections 3110, 3111, and 3112:

1 a. accepts the amount to be paid under this change order, and the time extensions granted by this change order, as payment in full for all costs,
expenses and damages, known or unknown, direct or indirect (including without limitation, costs, expenses and damages resulting from delay,
disruption, extended overhead, loss of productivity, impact, working out of sequence, acceleration, lost opportunity, etc.) incurred at any time
(past, present or future) arising from:

item No. 01 Reference: Doug Neilsen Change Order for the cost to redesign existing power layout 6,143.32
by relocating one transformer to first floor and re-routing all existing cords / cables to

run up both stairwells on each side of the building to each floor individually.
Justification: Re-Route the Temp Power to Continue Low Roof Work
Reference Documentation: Doug Neilsen Change Order Request

ltem No. 02 Reference: Doug Neilsen Change Order for Added extra dumps / pick up of trash due $ 2,621.33
to heavy work load
Justification: Exra Dumps do to heavier work load
Reference Documentation: Doug Neilsen Change Order Request

item No. 03 Reference: Doug Neilsen Change Order to Provide extra fuel due to elevators not $ 992400
working properly. Added extra dumps / pick-up of trash. Added extra sink rental.
Justification: Extra Services
Reference Documentation: Doug Neilsen Change Order Request

ltem No. 04 Reference: Doug Neilsen Change Order for the Cost for additional rental services from $ 21,398.85
5/23/17-6/22/17
Justification: Added Rental past Contract Completion Date
Reference Documentation: Doug Neilsen Change Order Request

Item No. 05 Reference: Doug Neilsen Change Order for the Cost for additional rental services from $ 21,398.85
6/23/17-7/22/18
Justification: Added Rental past Contract Completion Date
Reference Documentation: Doug Neilsen Change Order Request

Item No. 06 Reference: Doug Neilsen Change Order for the Cost for additional rental services from $ 21,398.85
7/23/17 - 8/22/19
Justification: Added Rental past Contract Completion Date
Reference Documentation: Doug Neilsen Change Order Request

1of3




PROWEST

Item No. 07 Reference: Removal of Allowance No. 01 as listed within Contract Agreement dated S (2,560.20)
8th Day of April 2016.
Justification: Allowance used to cover costs associated with previous changes.
Reference Documentation: Pages from Executed Contact
Total Change Order: $  80,325.00
Net Change in Calendar Days Due to This Proposed Change: 0
O Schedule impact to be evaluated at a later date.
The original (Contract Sum) was $ 1,165,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (80,150.32)
The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was $ 1,084,849.68
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased)(decreased) (urchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of $ 80,325.00
The new (Contract Sum) indluding this Change Order will be $ 1,165,174.68
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by : ZERO (0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: NO CHANGE

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

20f3




PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTCCPR #: co12
PTC: Doug Nielsen Construction DATE: 09/01/17
Contract No.: 011200.01
PTC Address: 5998 Keswick Avenue

Riverside, CA 92506

Doug Nielsen Construction on behalf of itself and its subcontractors, suppliers, employees and trust funds of all tiers and all individuals
and/or entities referred to in California Civil Code sections 3110, 3111, and 3112:

1 a. accepts the amount to be paid under this change order, and the time extensions granted by this change order, as payment in full for all costs,
expenses and damages, known or unknown, direct or indirect (including without limitation, costs, expenses and damages resulting from delay,
disruption, extended overhead, loss of productivity, impact, working out of sequence, acceleration, lost opportunity, etc.} incurred at any time
{past, present or future) arising from:

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE:

Item No. 01 Reference: Cost to provide and set up delineators on the low roof to provide fall S 897.00
protection measures.
Justification: Safety Measures after fence demo
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request

item No. 02 Reference: Cost for extra fuel due to elevators not working properly not included in S 2,480.07
monthy rental charges. Added extra sink rental.
Justification: Added fuel
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request

Item No. 03 Reference: Cost for additional rental services from 8/23/17 - 9/22/19 $ 21,398.85
Justification: Rental Services past Original Contract
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request

Total Change Order: $  24,775.92

Net Change in Calendar Days Due to This Proposed Change: 0

O Schedule impact to be evaluated at a later date.

The original (Contract Sum) was $ 424,444.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 42,416.01
The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was $ 466,860.01
The (Contract Sum) will be {increased)-(decreased) {unchanged} by this Change Order in the amount of $ 24,775.92
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 491,635.93
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by : ZERO (0) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: July 22, 2017

1of2




PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project MEDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTYCCPR #: €012
4075 Main Strest DATE: 09/01/17
Riverside, CA 92522

1b. Releases, acquits and discharges THE OWNER, its officers, agents and employeas from all iability, claims, damages, demands or casts, known or unknown,
arising from the matters referred to in paragraph 1.3,

1 c. Expressly walves the provisions of section 1542 of the Callfornia Civil Code and understands that sald section provides:

A GENERAL RELEASE DOES NOT EXTEND TO CLAIMS WHICH A CREDITOR DOES NOT KNOW OR SUSPECT TO EXIST IN HIS FAVOR AT THE TIME OF EXECUTING THE
RELEASE, WHICH IF KNOWN BY HIM MUST HAVE MATERIALLY AFFECTED HIS SETTLEMENT WITH THE DEBTOR,

The parties scknowledge that this change has been reviewed by them and approved as to its for and content. The parties agree that this change order Is to be

construed and interpretod without regard to the identity of the party drafting this change order. Execution of this Change Order by al parties constitutes a binding
agreement that no adjustment in compensation or time of performance shall be made as a result of the foregoing change(s), except as provided herein.

ProWest Constructors . .
BY: W oare: 7 "#- 12

BY: DATE:

Accepted by Contractor
rrc: JoUg (st

BY; V Mm DATE; 3/6{117

A 4 T - m

County Of Riverside, EDA County Of Riverside, EDA
[ BY: DATE: s
Do Not Accept BY: DATE: 2
. Roason Code BY: DATE: . N
BY: DATE: :

20f2




PW COTS No.223
ProWest Constructors

Project Name: Riverside Public Defonder/Probation Bullding Project DATE: _ 7126817
EDA Project No.: FMOS240003992 PTC/SUS: __ Doug Nielsen Construction, inc.
4075 Main Street COST PROPOSAL & 32
Riverside, C2 92522 FIELD ORDER #:
COST PROPOSAL
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Per your directive: Purchase/mstall 30 Delineators snd Caution Tape on 2nd floor of EDA Building for Safety

208 15024

PTC MATERIAL 838.80
PTC a8 TAK

PO LABOR BURDEN
o s ooy comn

SUBTOTAL PTC COST :

MATERIAL LABOR —

—

g
&
8

SUB MATERIAL 0.00
8UB SALES TAX [_oco%]

SUB LABOR

SUB LABOR BURDEN [___0.00%| 0.00
sus , o004

SUB SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS
SUB FEE ON DIRECT COSTS

SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR COST m

LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (1) 0.00
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (2) 0.00

SUBTOTAL LOWER TIER m
PTC FEE ON SUB'S COSTS
TOTAL PTC COST BEFORE BOND

—sow
BOND : — T

TOTAL COST PROPOSAL m

PREPARED & SUBMITTED BY: Kathy Niclsen

TITLEACOMPANY: Secretary / Doug Nielson Construction
1 e, Cost Proposal Rev. 8-14-2012




EDA Project No. : FM08240003992
4075 Main Street

PW COTS No.242
ProWest Constructors

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project DATE: __8/6/17
PTC/SUB: Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.
COST PROPOSAL #: 33
FIELD ORDER #:

Riverside, Ca 92522

COST PROPOSAL

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Per your directive: Provide extra fuel due to elevators not working properly. Added extra sink rental.
PTC MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT

e JTEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION § QUANTITY, RATE EXIENSION (A B el B S B
Rental Equipment
Additional Fuel 1968.68
AAA Portable Restroom Company (Added Sink) 166.55

SUBTOTALS: 0.00 $2,135.23
PTC MATERIAL 0.00
PTC SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
PTC LABOR 0.00
PTC LABOR BURDEN 21.49% 0.00
PTC EQUIPMENT 2,135.23
PTC SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 2,135.23
PTC FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 15.00% 320.28
SUBTOTAL PTC COST

SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION GEANT ITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION ﬂANT ITY RATE EXTENSION M Mﬂ?ﬂ—

SUBTOTALS: $0.00 0.00 $0.00
SUB MATERIAL 0.00
SUB SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
SUB LABOR 0.00
SUB LABOR BURDEN 0.00% 0.00
SUB EQUIPMENT 0.00
SUB SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 0.00
SUB FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 5.00% 0.00
SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR COST
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (1) 0.00
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (2) 0.00
SUBTOTAL LOWER TIER
PTC FEE ON SUB'S COSTS 5.00%
TOTAL PTC COST BEFORE BOND
BOND 1.00% 24.56
TOTAL COST PROPOSAL $2,480.07

PREPARED & SUBMITTED BY:
TITLE/COMPANY:

Kathy Nielsen

Secretary / Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.

Cost Proposal Rev. 6-14-2012
Exhibit 5




ProWest Constructors

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project DATE: _ 8/3117

EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTC/SUB: _Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.
4075 Main Street COST PROPOSAL #: 34

Riverside, Ca 92522 FIELD ORDER #:

COST PROPOSAL

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Per your directive: Provide the following items from 8/23/17 - 9/22/17
PTC MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION || QUANTITY RATE EXTENSION QUANTITY | UNIT COST EXTENSION

|Labor 16 50.48 807.68

Rental Equipment

Power Plus 2 1800.50 1800.50
Elite C Equipment %4 8427.64 8427.64
AAA Portable Restroom Compan: ‘! 1466.63 1466.63
Burrtec Waste 4 905.35 3621.40
American Fence Company 1 375.00 375.00
Champion Fire Systems 36 48.64 1751.04
SUBTOTALS: 807.68 $17,442.21
PTC MATERIAL 0.00
PTC SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
PTC LABOR 807.68
PTC LABOR BURDEN 21.49% 173.57
PTC EQUIPMENT 17,442.21
PTC SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 18,423.46
PTC FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 15.00% 2,763.52
SUBTOTAL PTC COST 21,186.98
SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION (EANTITY UNIT COST | EXTENSION J| QUANTITY RATE EXTENSION egANTITY 1UINIT COST EX_TE%
SUBTOTALS: $0.00 0.00 $0.00
SUB MATERIAL 0.00
SUB SALES TAX 0.00%. 0.00
SUB LABOR 0.00
SUB LABOR BURDEN 0.00% 0.00
SUB EQUIPMENT 0.00
SUB SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 0.00
SUB FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 5.00% 0.00
SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR COST
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (1) 0.00
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (2) 0.00
SUBTOTAL LOWER TIER
PTC FEE ON SUB'S COSTS 5.00%
TOTAL PTC COST BEFORE BOND 21,186.98
BOND 211.87
TOTAL COST PROPOSAL $21,398.85
PREPARED & SUBMITTED BY: Kathy Nielsen
TITLE/COMPANY: Secretary / Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.

Cost Proposal Rev. 6-14-2012
Exhibit 5




PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTCCPR #: co13
PTC: Doug Nielsen Construction DATE: 10/02/17
Contract No.: 011200.01
PTC Address: 5998 Keswick Avenue

Riverside, CA 92506

Doug Nielsen Construction on behalf of itself and its subcontractors, suppliers, employees and trust funds of all tiers and all individuals
and/or entities referred to in California Civil Code sections 3110, 3111, and 3112:

1 a. accepts the amount to be paid under this change order, and the time extensions granted by this change order, as payment in full for all costs,
expenses and damages, known or unknown, direct or indirect {including without limitation, costs, expenses and damages resulting from delay,
disruption, extended overhead, loss of productivity, impact, working out of sequence, acceleration, lost opportunity, etc.) incurred at any time
{past, present or future) arising from:

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE:

Item No. 01 Reference: Cost for additional rental services from 9/23/17 - 10/22/17 $ 21,398.85
Justification: Rental Services past Original Contract
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request

Item No. 02 Reference: Provide extra fuel due to elevators not working properly. Added extra S 4,529.15
dumps / pick-up of trash. Added extra sink rental.
Justification: Increased trash removal, extra fuel for elevators and added sink for EEAP.
Reference Documentation: Subcontract Change Order Request

Total Change Order: $  25,928.00

Net Change in Calendar Days Due to This Proposed Change: 0

O Schedule impact to be evaluated at a later date.

The original (Contract Sum) was $ 424,444.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 67,191.93
The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was $ 491,635.93
The (Contract Sum) will be {increased)-(decreased) {unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of $ 25,928.00
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 517,563.93

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by : ZERO (0) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:
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PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Bullding Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043

EDA Project N EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTCCPR #: c013
4075 Main Street DATE: 10/02/17
Riverside, CA 92522

1 b, Releases, acquits and discharges THE OWNER, its officers, agents and employees from ail liabltity, claims, damages, demands or costs, known or unknown,
arising from the matters raferred to In paragraph 1.3,

1 ¢. Expressly walves the provisions of section 1542 of the California Civil Code and understands that sakd section provides:

A GENERAL RELEASE DOES NOT EXTEND TO CLAHVIS WHICH A CREDITOR DOES NOT KNOW OR SUSPECT TO EXIST IN HIS FAVOR AT THE TIME OF EXECUTING THE
RELEASE, WHICH IF KNOWN BY HIM MUST HAVE MATERIALLY AFPECTED HIS SETTLEMENT WITH THE DERYOR,

The parties acknowledge that this change has been reviewed by them and approved as to Its for and content. The parties agree that this change order is ta be

tonstrued and Interpreted without regard to the identity of the party drafling this change order. Exacution of this Change Order by ail parties constitutes & binding
agreement that no adjustment in compensation or time of parformance shall by made as 8 result of the foregoing change(s), except as provided hereln,

pare; /97217

DATE;

Accepted by Contractor

PTC: : .

8y: \-- ! DATE: lQZ 2/ [' z

County Of Riverside, EDA County Of Riverside, EDA

S BY: ‘ ] DATE: .
Do Not Accept BY: DATE:; s
Resson Code BY: DATE: S L

BY: ) DATE: } .




PW COTS No.283
ProWest Constructors

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project DATE: _ 101117

EDA Project No.: FM08240003992
4075 Main Street

PTC/SUB: Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.
COST PROPOSAL #: 36

Riverside, Ca 92522 FIELD ORDER #:
COST PROPOSAL
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Per your directive: Provide the following items from 9/23/17 - 10/22/17
PTC MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
[ memoescrierion N ausmiry [unir cost [ extension | auavrmy [ rate extension | auarry Tunrcost [ extension |
Labor 16 50.48 807.68
Rental Equipment
Power Plus 1 1800.50 1800.50
Elite Construction Equipment 1 8427.64 8427.64
AAA Portable Restroom Compan: 1 1466.63 1466.63
Burrtec Waste 4 905.35 3621.40
American Fence Company 1 375.00 375.00
Champion Fire Systems 36 48.64 1751.04
SUBTOTALS: 807.68 $17,442.21
PTC MATERIAL 0.00
PTC SALES TAX 0.00
PTC LABOR 807.68
PTC LABOR BURDEN 21.49% 173.57
PTC EQUIPMENT 17,442.21
PTC SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 18,423.46
PTC FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 15.00% 2,763.52
SUBTOTAL PTC COST 21,186.98
SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION aumiry o cost [ exrension | auavmry [ rate pxension | oumiry Tunrcost | extension |
SUBTOTALS: $0.00 0.00 $0.00 |

SUB MATERIAL 0.00
SUB SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
SUB LABOR 0.00
SUB LABOR BURDEN 0.00% 0.00
SUB EQUIPMENT 0.00
SUB SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 0.00
SUB FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 0.00
SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR COST
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (1) 0.00
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (2) 0.00
SUBTOTAL LOWER TIER L
PTC FEE ON SUB'S COSTS 5.00%
TOTAL PTC COST BEFORE BOND 21,186.98
BOND 1.00% 211.87
TOTAL COST PROPOSAL 21,398.85

PREPARED & SUBMITTED BY:
TITLE/COMPANY:

Kathy Nielsen

Secretary / Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.

Cost Proposal Rev. 6-14-2012
Exhibit 5




EDA Project No. : FM08240003992

4075 Main Street
Riverside, Ca 92522

ProWest Constructors

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project

PW COTS No.284

DATE:

101117

pTC/suB: Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.

COST PRO!

FIELD ORDER #:

POSAL #:

37

COST PROPOSAL
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Per your directive: Provide extra fuel due to elevators not working properly. Added extra sink rental. Added
extra dumps.
PTC MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT

ITEM DESCRIPTION _QUANTITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION || QUANTITY RATE EXTENSION || QUANTITY | UNIT COST EXTENSION _|
Rental Equipment
Additional Fuel 2087.75
|Burrtec 1645.10
AAA Portable Restroom Company (Added Sink) 166.55

SUBTOTALS: 0.00 $3,899.40
PTC MATERIAL 0.00
PTC SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
PTC LABOR 0.00
PTC LABOR BURDEN 21.49% 0.00
PTC EQUIPMENT 3,899.40
PTC SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 3,899.40
PTC FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 15.00% 584.91
SUBTOTAL PTC COST
SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION &ANTITY RATE m QUANTITY UNIT COST ETE-‘S—I.;N-H
SUBTOTALS: $0.00 0.00 $0.00
SUB MATERIAL 0.00
SUB SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
SUB LABOR 0.00
SUB LABOR BURDEN 0.00% 0.00
SUB EQUIPMENT 0.00
SUB SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 0.00
SUB FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 5.00% 0.00
SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR COST
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (1) 0.00
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (2) 0.00
SUBTOTAL LOWER TIER
PTC FEE ON SUB'S COSTS 5.00%
TOTAL PTC COST BEFORE BOND
BOND 1.00% 44.84
TOTAL COST PROPOSAL
PREPARED & SUBMITTED BY: Kathy Nielsen
TITLE/COMPANY: Secretary / Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.

Cost Proposal Rev. 6-14-2012

Exhibit 5




PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTCCPR #: co1a
PTC: Doug Nielsen Construction DATE: 11/06/17
Contract No.: 011200.01
PTC Address: 5998 Keswick Avenue

Riverside, CA 92506

Doug Nielsen Construction on behalf of itself and its subcontractors, suppliers, employees and trust funds of all tiers and all individuals

and/or entities referred to in California Civil Code sections 3110, 3111, and 3112:

1 a. accepts the amount to be paid under this change order, and the time extensions granted by this change order, as payment in full for all costs,
expenses and damages, known or unknown, direct or indirect {including without limitation, costs, expenses and damages resulting from delay,
disruption, extended overhead, loss of productivity, impact, working out of sequence, acceleration, lost opportunity, etc.) incurred at any time

(past, present or future) arising from:

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE:

Item No. 01 Reference: Cost for additional rental services from 10/23/17 - 11/22/17
Justification: Rental Services past Original Contract
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request

Total Change Order:

Net Change in Calendar Days Due to This Proposed Change:

O Schedule impact to be evaluated at a later date.

The original (Contract Sum) was

S 20,963.29

$  20,963.29

424,444.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

93,119.93

The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was

517,563.93

The (Contract Sum) will be {increased){decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of

20,963.29

L A . BE BE _NE 2

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be

538,627.22

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by : ZERO

(0) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:
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PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project NEDA Project No. :  FMO08240003992 PTCCPR #: coia
4075 Main Street DATE: 11/06/17
Riverside, CA 92522

1 b. Releases, acquits and discharges THE OWNER, its officers, agents and employees from all Kability, claims, damages, demands or costs, known or unknowr,
arising from the matters referred to in paragraph 1.a.

1 ¢, Expressly waives the provisions of section 1542 of the California Civil Code and understands that said section provides:

A GENERAL RELEASE DOES NOT EXTEND TO CLAIMS WHICH A CREDITOR DOES NOT KNOW OR SUSPECT TO EXIST IN HIS FAVOR AT THE TIME OF EXECUTING THE
RELEASE, WHICH IF KNOWN B8Y HIM MUST HAVE MATERIALLY AFFECTED HIS SETTLEMENT WITH THE DEBTOR.

The parties acknowiedge that this change has been reviewed by them and approved as to its for and content. The parties agree that this change order is to be

construed and interpreted without regard to the identity of the party drafting this change order. Execution of this Change Order by all parties constitutes a binding
agreement that no adjustment In compensation or time of performance shall be made as a resuit of the foregoing changel(s), except as provided herein.

ProWest Construct .
BY:M"‘ paTe: /- 777

BY: DATE:

Accepted by Contractor

PTC: _{ n M(/ .

BY: DATE:

1

County Of Riverside, EDA County Of Riverside, EDA

e Actept BY: DATE: .
Do Not Accept BY: DATE: .
Reason Code BY: DATE: .

BY: DATE: .




PREPARED & SUBMITTED BY:

Kathy Nielsen

ProWest Constructors
Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project DATE: _ 11117
EDA Project No. : FM08240003992 PTC/suB: _Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.
4075 Main Street COST PROPOSAL #: 38
Riverside, Ca 92522 FIELD ORDER #:
COST PROPOSAL
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Per your directive: Provide the following items from 10/23/17 - 11/22/17
PTC MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
b ITEMDESCRIFTION ______J QUANTITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION | QUANTITY, RAIE L2 I B L e Blalea s B2yt s
Labor 16 50.48 807.68
Rental Equipment
Power Plus 1 1800.50 1800.50
Elite C ion Equi 1 8427.64 8427.64
IAAA Portable Restroom Company 1 1466.63 1466.63
Burrtec Waste 4 905.35 3621.40
American Fence Company
Champion Fire Systems 36 48.64 1751.04
SUBTOTALS: 807.68 $17,067.21
PTC MATERIAL 0.00
PTC SALES TAX 0.00
PTC LABOR 807.68
PTC LABOR BURDEN 173.57
PTC EQUIPMENT 17,067.21
PTC SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 18,048.46
PTC FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 15.00% 2,707.27
SUBTOTAL PTC COST 20,755.73
SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION _Q_UANT ITY RATE EXTENSION _QEANTITY LILN|T COST EXTENSION
| SUBTOTALS: $0.00 0.00 $0.00
SUB MATERIAL 0.00
SUB SALES TAX 0.00%: 0.00
SUB LABOR 0.00
SUB LABOR BURDEN 0.00%! 0.00
SUB EQUIPMENT 0.00
1 SUB SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 0.00
| SUB FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 5.00% 0.00
| SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR COST
| LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (1) 0.00
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (2) 0.00
SUBTOTAL LOWER TIER | 0.00]
} PTC FEE ON SUB'S COSTS 5.00%
1 TOTAL PTC COST BEFORE BOND 20,755.73
|
‘ BOND 1.00% 207.56
|
| TOTAL COST PROPOSAL 20,963.29
\
|
|
;
|
\

TITLE/COMPANY:

Secretary / Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.

Cost Proposal Rev. 6-14-2012
Exhibit 5




PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTC CPR #: CO 15
PTC: Doug Nielsen Construction DATE: 12/19/17
Contract No.: 011200.01
PTC Address: 5998 Keswick Avenue

Riverside, CA 92506

Doug Nielsen Construction on behalf of itself and its subcontractors, suppliers, employees and trust funds of all tiers and all individuals

and/or entities referred to in California Civil Code sections 3110, 3111, and 3112:

1 a. accepts the amount to be paid under this change order, and the time extensions granted by this change order, as payment in full for all costs,
expenses and damages, known or unknown, direct or indirect (including without limitation, costs, expenses and damages resulting from delay,
disruption, extended overhead, loss of productivity, impact, working out of sequence, acceleration, lost opportunity, etc.) incurred at any time

(past, present or future) arising from:

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE:

Item No. 01 Reference: Provide extra fuel due to elevators not working properly. Added extra S 113,201.92
dumps / pick-up of trash. January - April.
Justification: Rental Services past Original Contract
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request
Item No. 02 Reference: Cost for additional rental services from 11/23/17 - 12/22/17 $ 120,963129
Justification: Rental Services past Original Contract
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request
Item No. 03 Reference: Provide extra fuel due to elevators not working properly. Added extra sink S  4,160.61
rental. Added extra dumps. For August 2017
Justification: Rental Services past Original Contract
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request
Total Change Order: $  38,325.82
Net Change in Calendar Days Due to This Proposed Change: 0
O Schedule impact to be evaluated at a later date.
The original (Contract Sum) was $ 424,444.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 114,083.22
The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was $ 538,527.22
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased){decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of $ 38,325.82
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 576,853.04
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by : ZERO (0) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:
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PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project NEDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTCCPR #: CO 15
4075 Main Street DATE: 12/19/17
Riverside, CA 92522

1 b. Releases, acquits and discharges THE OWNER, its officers, agents and employees from all liability, claims, damages, demands or costs, known or unknown,
arising from the matters referred to in paragraph 1.a.

1 c. Expressly waives the provisions of section 1542 of the California Civil Code and understands that said section provides:

A GENERAL RELEASE DOES NOT EXTEND TO CLAIMS WHICH A CREDITOR DOES NOT KNOW OR SUSPECT TO EXIST IN HIS FAVOR AT THE TIME OF EXECUTING THE
RELEASE, WHICH IF KNOWN BY HIM MUST HAVE MATERIALLY AFFECTED HIS SETTLEMENT WITH THE DEBTOR.

The parties acknowledge that this change has been reviewed by them and approved as to its for and content. The parties agree that this change order is to be
construed and interpreted without regard to the identity of the party drafting this change order. Execution of this Change Order by all parties constitutes a binding
agreement that no adjustment in compensation or time of performance shall be made as a result of the foregoing change(s), except as provided herein.

Prow onstructors
BY: ¥ pate: /2 -1%-17
BY: DATE:

Accepted by Contractor _
PTC:p -DVU aq QI&L@WCW\E' < / )
_W (SN DATE: | ! lql 17

BY:
|
County Of Riverside, EDA County Of Riverside, EDA
Accept BY: DATE:
Do Not Accept BY: DATE: 4
Reason Code BY: DATE:

BY: DATE:




PW COTS No.195R2
ProWest Constructors

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project DATE: 5117
EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 prc/suB:  Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.
4075 Main Street COST PROPOSAL #: 25
Riverside, Ca 92522 FIELD ORDER #:
COST PROPOSAL
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Per your directive: Provide extra fuel due to elevators not working properly. Added extra dumps / pick-up of
trash.
PTC MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION J| QUANTITY RATE EXTENSION QUANTITY | UNITCOST | EXTENSION |
Labor
Rental Equipment
|March 6248.78
April 3886.93
|Burrtec Waste 649.93
SUBTOTALS: 0.00 0.00 $10,785.64
PTC MATERIAL 90.00
PTC SALES TAX 0.00
PTC LABOR 403.84
PTC LABOR BURDEN 21.49% 86.79
PTC EQUIPMENT 10,785.64
PTC SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 11,366.27
PTC FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 15.00% 1,704.94
SUBTOTAL PTC COST 13,071.21
SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION || QUANTITY RATE EXTENSION QUANTITY | UNIT COST EXTENSION __|
SUBTOTALS: $0.00 0.00 $0.00
SUB MATERIAL 0.00
SUB SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
SUB LABOR 0.00
SUB LABOR BURDEN 0.00% 0.00
SUB EQUIPMENT 0.00
SUB SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 0.00
SUB FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 5.00% 0.00
SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR COST
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (1) 0.00
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (2) 0.00
SUBTOTAL LOWER TIER
PTC FEE ON SUB'S COSTS 5.00%
TOTAL PTC COST BEFORE BOND 13,071.21
BOND 1.00% 130.71
TOTAL COST PROPOSAL
PREPARED & SUBMITTED BY: Kathy Nielsen

TITLE/COMPANY:

Secretary / Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.

Cost Proposal Rev. 6-14-2012
Exhibit 5




PW COTS No.314
ProWest Constructors

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project DATE: _ 1211117
EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTC/SUB: _Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.
4075 Main Street COST PROPOSAL #: 41
Riverside, Ca 92522 FIELD ORDER #:
COST PROPOSAL
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Per your directive: Provide the following items from 11/23/17 - 12/22/17

| PTC MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
| ITEM DESCRIPTION quanTiTy | uNiT cost [ exrension | auanTiTy RATE EXTENSION quanTity | uniTcosT | ExTENsion |
| Labor 16 50.48 807.68
Rental Eq
Power Plus 1 1800.50 1800.50
F[jCons(mcﬁon Equipment 1 8427.64 8427.64
AAA Portable Restroom Company 1 1466.63 1466.63
[Burrtec Waste 4 905.35 3621.40
American Fence Company
Champion Fire Systems 36 48.64 1751.04
SUBTOTALS: 807.68 $17,067.21
PTC MATERIAL 0.00
PTC SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
PTC LABOR 807.68
PTC LABOR BURDEN 21.49% 173.57
PTC EQUIPMENT 17,067.21
PTC SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 18,048.46
PTC FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 15.00% 2,707.27
SUBTOTAL PTC COST 20,755.73
SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION quanTiTy | unit cost [ extension || auantiTy RATE extension | auantiry | uniTcost EXTENSION _|
SUBTOTALS: $0.00 0.00 $0.00
SUB MATERIAL 0.00
SUB SALES TAX 0.00%, 0.00
SUB LABOR 0.00
SUB LABOR BURDEN 0.00% 0.00
SUB EQUIPMENT 0.00
SUB SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 0.00
SUB FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 5.00% 0.00
SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR COST
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (1) 0.00
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (2) 0.00
SUBTOTAL LOWER TIER
PTC FEE ON SUB'S COSTS 5.00%
TOTAL PTC COST BEFORE BOND 20,755.73
BOND 1.00% 207.56
TOTAL COST PROPOSAL
PREPARED & SUBMITTED BY: Kathy Nielsen

TITLE/COMPANY: Secretary / Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc. |

Cost Proposal Rev. 6-14-2012
Exhibit 5




ProWest Constructors PW COTS No.315

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project DATE: __ 9/2117
EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTC/suB: Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.
4075 Main Street COST PROPOSAL #: 35
Riverside, Ca 92522 FIELD ORDER #:
COST PROPOSAL
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Per your directive: Provide extra fuel due to elevators not working properly. Added extra sink rental. Added
extra dumps.
PTC MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION || QUANTITY RATE EXTENSION QUANTITY | UNITCOST | _ EXTENSION |

AL 2 == g ENSION 82U e
Rental Equipment w
Additional Fuel 2135.43
|Burrtec 1305.95
AAA Portable Restroom Company (Added Sink) 166.55

SUBTOTALS: 0.00 $3,607.93
PTC MATERIAL 0.00
PTC SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
PTC LABOR 0.00
PTC LABOR BURDEN 21.49% 0.00
PTC EQUIPMENT 3,607.93
PTC SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 3,607.93
PTC FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 15.00% 541.19
SUBTOTAL PTC COST

SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION f| QUANTITY RATE EXTENSION QUANTITY UNIT COST w

SUBTOTALS: $0.00 0.00 $0.00
SUB MATERIAL 0.00
SUB SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
SUB LABOR 0.00
SUB LABOR BURDEN 0.00% 0.00
SUB EQUIPMENT 0.00
SUB SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 0.00
SUB FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 5.00% 0.00
SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR COST
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (1) 0.00
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (2) 0.00
SUBTOTAL LOWER TIER
PTC FEE ON SUB'S COSTS 5.00%
TOTAL PTC COST BEFORE BOND
BOND 1.00% 41.49
TOTAL COST PROPOSAL $4,190.61

PREPARED & SUBMITTED BY: Kathy Nielsen
TITLE/COMPANY: Secretary / Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.

Cost Proposal Rev. 6-14-2012
Exhibit 5




PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTCCPR #: CcO 16
PTC: Doug Nielsen Construction DATE: 01/09/18
Contract No.: 011200.01
PTC Address: 5998 Keswick Avenue

Riverside, CA 92506

Doug Nielsen Construction on behalf of itself and its subcontractors, suppliers, employees and trust funds of all tiers and all individuals
and/or entities referred to in California Civil Code sections 3110, 3111, and 3112:

1 a. accepts the amount to be paid under this change order, and the time extensions granted by this change order, as payment in full for all costs,
expenses and damages, known or unknown, direct or indirect (including without limitation, costs, expenses and damages resulting from delay,
disruption, extended overhead, loss of productivity, impact, working out of sequence, acceleration, lost opportunity, etc.) incurred at any time
(past, present or future) arising from:

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE:

Item No. 02 Reference: Cost for additional rental services from 12/23/17 - 1/22/18 S 17.789.73
Justification: Rental Services past Original Contract
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request

Item No. 03 Reference: Provide extra fuel due to elevators not working properly. Added extra sink S 5,407.93
rental. Added extra dumps. For December 2017
Justification: Rental Services past Original Contract
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request

Total Change Order: $  23,197.66

Net Change in Calendar Days Due to This Proposed Change: 0

O Schedule impact to be evaluated at a later date.

The original (Contract Sum) was $ 424,444.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 152,409.04
The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was $ 576,853.04
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased){decreased) {unrchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of $ 23,197.66
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 600,050.70

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by : ZERO (0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:
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PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project NEDA Project No. : FM08240003992 PTCCPR #: CO16
4075 Main Street DATE: 01/09/18
Riverside, CA 92522

1 b. Releases, acquits and discharges THE OWNER, its officers, agents and employees from all liability, claims, damages, demands or costs, known or unknown,
arising from the matters referred to in paragraph 1.a.

1 c. Expressly waives the provisions of section 1542 of the California Civil Code and understands that said section provides:

A GENERAL RELEASE DOES NOT EXTEND TO CLAIMS WHICH A CREDITOR DOES NOT KNOW OR SUSPECT TO EXIST IN HIS FAVOR AT THE TIME OF EXECUTING THE
RELEASE, WHICH IF KNOWN BY HIM MUST HAVE MATERIALLY AFFECTED HIS SETTLEMENT WITH THE DEBTOR.

The parties acknowledge that this change has been reviewed by them and approved as to its for and content. The parties agree that this change order is to be

construed and interpreted without regard to the identity of the party drafting this change order. Execution of this Change Order by all parties constitutes a binding
agreement that no adjustment in compensation or time of performance shall be made as a result of the foregoing change(s), except as provided herein.

: pate: [“21-1g
DATE:

Accepted by Contractor

PTC: [ (=) I( A
BY: paTE: | / ZQ.! |&

County Of Riverside, EDA County Of Riverside, EDA
Accept BY: DATE:
Do Not Accept BY: DATE:
Reason Code BY: DATE: s

BY: DATE: .




PW COTS No.324

ProWest Constructors
Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project DATE: _12/29/17
EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTC/suB: Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.
4075 Main Street COST PROPQOSAL #: 43
Riverside, Ca 92522 FIELD ORDER #:
COST PROPOSAL
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Per your directive: Provide the following items from 12/23/17 - 1/22/18
PTC MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION || QUANTITY RATE EXTENSION _ || GQUANTITY | UNIT COST EXTENSION _|
Labor
Rental Equipment
Power Plus 1 1800.50 1800.50
Elite Construction Equipment 1 8427.64 8427.64
IAAA Portable Restroom Compan 1 1466.63 1466.63
Burrtec Waste 4 905.35 3621.40
American Fence Company
Champion Fire Systems

SUBTOTALS: 0.00 $15,316.17
PTC MATERIAL 0.00
PTC SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
PTC LABOR 0.00
PTC LABOR BURDEN 21.49% 0.00
PTC EQUIPMENT 15,316.17
PTC SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 15,316.17
PTC FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 15.00% 2,297.43
SUBTOTAL PTC COST
SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION gJ.ANT ITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION &ANTITY RATE EXTENSION UANTITY M _EXLE_NSL
SUBTOTALS: $0.00 0.00 $0.00
SUB MATERIAL 0.00
SUB SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
SUB LABOR 0.00
SUB LABOR BURDEN 0.00%. 0.00
SUB EQUIPMENT 0.00
SUB SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 0.00
SUB FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 5.00% 0.00
SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR COST
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (1) 0.00
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (2) 0.00
SUBTOTAL LOWER TIER
PTC FEE ON SUB'S COSTS 5.00%
TOTAL PTC COST BEFORE BOND 17,613.60
BOND 1.00% 176.14
TOTAL COST PROPOSAL 17,789.73
PREPARED & SUBMITTED BY: Kathy Nielsen
TITLE/COMPANY: Secretary / Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.
Cost Proposal Rev. 6-14-2012
Exhibit 5




ProWest Constructors

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project

EDA Project No.: FM08240003992

4075 Main Street
Riverside, Ca 92522

COST PROPOSAL

DATE:

12/29/17

PW COTS No.325

PTC/SUB:

Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.

COsT PROPxAL #:

FIELD

DER #:

a4

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Per your directive: Provide extra fuel due to elevators not working properly. Added extra sink rental.
PTC MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION _egANT ITY RATE EXTENSION QUANTITY M EXTENSION
Rental Equipment
Additional Fuel 2707.38
|Burrtec 1782.06
AAA Portable Restroom Company (Added Sink) 166.55
\
|

SUBTOTALS: 0.00 $4,655.99 1
PTC MATERIAL 0.00 ‘
PTC SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
PTC LABOR 0.00
PTC LABOR BURDEN 21.49% 0.00
PTC EQUIPMENT 4,655.99
PTC SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 4,655.99
PTC FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 15.00% 698.40
SUBTOTAL PTC COST

SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION JQEAN'T ITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION &ANTITY RATE EXTENSION UANTITY LH'C.O_ET_ EXTENSION

SUBTOTALS: $0.00 0.00 $0.00
SUB MATERIAL 0.00
SUB SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
SUB LABOR 0.00
SUB LABOR BURDEN 0.00% 0.00
SUB EQUIPMENT 0.00
SUB SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 0.00
SUB FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 5.00% 0.00
SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR COST
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (1) 0.00
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (2) 0.00
SUBTOTAL LOWER TIER
PTC FEE ON SUB'S COSTS 5.00%
TOTAL PTC COST BEFORE BOND
BOND 1.00% 53.54
TOTAL COST PROPOSAL 5,407.93

PREPARED & SUBMITTED BY: Kathy Nielsen

TITLE/COMPANY:

Secretary / Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.

Cost Proposal Rev. 6-14-2012

Exhibit 5




PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTCCPR #: co17
PTC: Doug Nielsen Construction DATE: 01/30/18
Contract No.: 011200.01
PTC Address: 5998 Keswick Avenue

Riverside, CA 92506

Doug Nielsen Construction on behalf of itself and its subcontractors, suppliers, employees and trust funds of all tiers and all individuals
and/or entities referred to in California Civil Code sections 3110, 3111, and 3112:

1 a. accepts the amount to be paid under this change order, and the time extensions granted by this change order, as payment in full for all costs,
expenses and damages, known or unknown, direct or indirect (including without limitation, costs, expenses and damages resulting from delay,
disruption, extended overhead, loss of productivity, impact, working out of sequence, acceleration, lost opportunity, etc.) incurred at any time
(past, present or future) arising from:

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE:

Item No. 01 Reference: Cost for additional rental services from 1/23/18 - 2/22/18 S\ 17,789.78
Justification: Rental Services past Original Contract
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request

Item No. 02 Reference: Cost for additional rental services from 2/23/17 - 2/28/18 S 4,447.44
Justification: Rental Services past Original Contract
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request

Item No. 03 Reference: Provide extra fuel due to elevators not working properly. Had to trade out S 579,263.66
generator for a larger model. Added extra sink rental. January 2018
Justification: Rental Services past Original Contract
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request

Total Change Order: S  31,500.83

Net Change in Calendar Days Due to This Proposed Change: 0

O Schedule impact to be evaluated at a later date.

The original (Contract Sum) was $ 424,444.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 175,606.70
The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was $ 600,050.70
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased){decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of $ 31,500.83
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 631,551.53
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by : ZERO (0) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:
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PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project MEDA Project No. : FM08240003992 PTCCPR #: c017
4075 Main Street DATE: 01/30/18
Riverside, CA 92522

1b. Releases, acquits and discharges THE OWNER, its officers, agents and employees from all liability, claims, damages, demands or costs, known or unknown,
arising from the matters referred to in paragraph 1.a.

1 c. Expressly waives the provisions of section 1542 of the California Civil Code and understands that said section provides:

A GENERAL RELEASE DOES NOT EXTEND TO CLAIMS WHICH A CREDITOR DOES NOT KNOW OR SUSPECT TO EXIST IN HIS FAVOR AT THE TIME OF EXECUTING THE
RELEASE, WHICH IF KNOWN BY HIM MUST HAVE MATERIALLY AFFECTED HIS SETTLEMENT WITH THE DEBTOR.

The parties acknowledge that this change has been reviewed by them and approved as to its for and content. The parties agree that this change order s to be

construed and interpreted without regard to the identity of the party drafting this change order. Execution of this Change Order by all parties constitutes a binding
agreement that no adjustment in compensation or time of performance shall be made as a result of the foregoing change(s), except as provided herein.

ProWest nstmctor;

BY: pate: ! "3!-18"
BY: DATE:
Accepted by Contractor

PTc:_t_)_D ( (r i«
BY: A A—f DATE: l /%I'?

County Of Riverside, EDA County Of Riverside, EDA
Accept BY: DATE: :
Do Not Accept BY: DATE: .
Reason Code BY: DATE: .

BY: DATE: 3




ProWest Constructors

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project DATE: _ 1/25/18
EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTC/SUB: Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.
4075 Main Street COST PROPOSAL #: 45
Riverside, Ca 92522 FIELD ORDER #:
COST PROPOSAL
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Per your directive: Provide the following items from 1/23/18 - 2/22/18

PW COTS No.338
PTC MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION &ANTITY RATE EXTENSION &ANTITY UNIT COST EXTENSION

Labor
Rental Equipment
Power Plus 1 1800.50 1800.50
Elite C i 1 8427.64 8427.64
AAA Portable Restroom Compan: 1 1466.63 1466.63
Burrtec Waste 4 905.35 3621.40
American Fence Company
Champion Fire Systems

SUBTOTALS: 0.00 $15,316.17
PTC MATERIAL 0.00
PTC SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
PTC LABOR 0.00
PTC LABOR BURDEN 21.49% 0.00
PTC EQUIPMENT 15,316.17
PTC SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 15,316.17
PTC FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 15.00% 2,297.43
SUBTOTAL PTC COST 17,613.60

SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION || QUANTITY RATE EXTENSION QUANTITY | UNIT COST EXTENSION

SUBTOTALS: $0.00 0.00 $0.00
SUB MATERIAL 0.00 ‘
SUB SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
SUB LABOR 0.00
SUB LABOR BURDEN 0.00% 0.00
SUB EQUIPMENT 0.00
SUB SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 0.00
SUB FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 5.00%! 0.00

SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR COST

LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (1) 0.00
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (2) 0.00
SUBTOTAL LOWER TIER
PTC FEE ON SUB'S COSTS 5.00% |
TOTAL PTC COST BEFORE BOND 17,613.60 ‘
BOND 176.14
TOTAL COST PROPOSAL $17,789.73

PREPARED & SUBMITTED BY: Kathy Nielsen

TITLE/COMPANY: Secretary / Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.

Cost Proposal Rev. 6-14-2012
Exhibit 5




ProWest Constructors

PW COTS No.339

TOTAL PTC COST BEFORE BOND

BOND

TOTAL COST PROPOSAL

PREPARED & SUBMITTED BY:
TITLE/COMPANY:

Kathy Nielsen

2,403.41

44.03

Secretary / Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project DATE: _ 1/25/18
EDA Project No. : FM08240003992 pTc/suB: Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.
4075 Main Street COST PROPOSAL #: 46
Riverside, Ca 92522 FIELD ORDER #:
COST PROPOSAL
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Per your directive: Provide the following items from 2/23/18 - 2/28/18
PTC MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT

ITEM DESCRIPTION (yANT ITY | UNIT COST | EXTENSION I£UANTITY RATE EXTENSION QUANTITY UNIT COST m
Labor
Rental
Power Plus 1 450.13 450.13
Elite Construction Equipment 1 2106.91 2106.91
IAAA Portable Restroom Company 1 366.66 366.66
Burrtec Waste 4 905.35 905.35
American Fence Company
Champion Fire Systems

SUBTOTALS: 0.00 $3,829.05
PTC MATERIAL 0.00
PTC SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
PTC LABOR 0.00
PTC LABOR BURDEN 21.49% 0.00
PTC EQUIPMENT 3,829.05
PTC SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 3,829.05
PTC FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 15.00% 574.36
SUBTOTAL PTC COST
SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION wmnw UNIT COST | EXTENSION J QUANTITY RATE EXTalEIlON Q-t.JANTITY UNIT COST EXTENSION
SUBTOTALS: $0.00 0.00 $0.00

SUB MATERIAL 0.00
SUB SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
SUB LABOR 0.00
SUB LABOR BURDEN 0.00% 0.00
SUB EQUIPMENT 0.00
SUB SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 0.00
SUB FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 5.00% 0.00
SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR COST
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (1) 0.00
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (2) 0.00
SUBTOTAL LOWER TIER
PTC FEE ON SUB'S COSTS 5.00%

Cost Proposal Rev. 6-14-2012
Exhibit 5




PW COTS No.341
ProWest Constructors

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project DATE: __1/26/118

EDA Project No.: FM08240003992
4075 Main Street

PTC/SUB: _Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.
COST PROPOSAL #: a7

Riverside, Ca 92522 FIELD ORDER #:
COST PROPOSAL
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Per your directive: Provide extra fuel due to elevators not working properly. Added extra sink rental.
PTC MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION Q_UANTITY L.J-NIT COST | EXTENSION i_Q.l.J.ANTITY RATE w _-Q-UANTITY UNIT COST w

Rental
Additional Fuel 482208
|Burrtec 2986.97
AAA Portable Restroom Company (Added Sink) 166.55

SUBTOTALS: 0.00 $7,975.60
PTC MATERIAL 0.00
PTC SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
PTC LABOR 0.00
PTC LABOR BURDEN 21.49% 0.00
PTC EQUIPMENT 7,975.60
PTC SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 7,975.60
PTC FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 15.00% 1,196.34
SUBTOTAL PTC COST 9,171.94

SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT cosT | EXTENSION || auanTiTY RATE EXTENSION QuANTITY | uNIT cosT EXTENSION

SUBTOTALS: $0.00 0.00 $0.00
SUB MATERIAL 0.00
SUB SALES TAX 0.00% 0.00
SUB LABOR 0.00
SUB LABOR BURDEN 0.00% 0.00
SUB EQUIPMENT 0.00
SUB SUBTOTAL DIRECT COSTS 0.00
SUB FEE ON DIRECT COSTS 5.00% 0.00
SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR COST
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (1) 0.00
LOWER TIER FIXED PRICE COST (2) 0.00
SUBTOTAL LOWER TIER
PTC FEE ON SUB'S COSTS 5.00%
TOTAL PTC COST BEFORE BOND 9,171.94
BOND 91.72
TOTAL COST PROPOSAL $9,263.66

PREPARED & SUBMITTED BY: Kathy Nielsen

TITLE/COMPANY:

Secretary / Doug Nielsen Construction, Inc.

Cost Proposal Rev. 6-14-2012
Exhibit 5




ATTEST:

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
CHANGE ORDER NO. _ CO3

Date: 11/22/2017 Project Name: Public Defender/Probation Bullding
To Contractor: PeopleSoft Project No: FM 08240003992
Caston, Inc.
681 W La Cadena Distribution:
CA 92501 (1) Project Manager {4) Construction Manager
(2) Contractor (5) Inspaclor
(3) Flscal (6) Architecl/Engineer
You are directed to make the following changes. Changos shall includs labor, rlal and equip ; 0ach Item to inciude all charges or
Indirect arising out of this work:
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER COR# TYPE AMOUNT

1 For the stucco patch to be propery walerproofed, the
antire saction of hardibacker needs lo be romoved. J 4
RFI#176R1 Unareseen Conditions 4 ADD $2413.34
Costlo repalr a vold at the Soulh Side of the panels
with sheel metal and plaster repalr. P
2) dustfication: Panels were seperating from bulding _ Unloressen Condilions 4 ADD _$3,472:80
Instal lath above columns where Ule was missing
due to the hoader steel added to the first floor

3) window spans. Jusiification: RFI #272 Unloresaen Conditians 4 ADD $4,146.49

Cost for clean up and palch work in the stairwells to
make a clean surface for painling Per RF| #404,
Skim coal and patch walls for mall room 137, Skim
patch on the parking garage where the sky bridge
was demoed per RF| #334, Skim coat and

palch the stairwells leading to the basement Per RF1

4) #3684 Juslification: RF| #404, RFI #364 and RFI#334  Plan/Essential Scope Omissions S .. . DO . $16,560.34

TOTAL “!,513.05

The specifications, where pertinent, shall apply to these changes.

This Change Order provides for a time extenslon of 0 calendar days
Orlginal Conlract Duration (calandar days): 356
Prior Authorized Time Extension (cal days): 263
Ravised Construction Duralion (calendar days); 610
Original Contracl Completion Date; 3/29/2017
Rewvised Conlracl Completion Date; 2/15/20
NOTE: This change order Is not effective uniil ALL signaluras below are oblain d, and if applicable, signature authorily approval by Form 11 as
indicaled per Change Order Guidelines,
The undersigned contractor has glven careful conslderation to the ch g d, Including its effect on other work already contracted

L g '
for, and hereby agress, if this change order Is approved, that he will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be
noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment for all costs related In any way
thereto the prices shown above, Contractor expressly waives any contract right to pursue any further claim related to this change oder

X Wo!
P
o
(&) %
Contractor (Signafure) Dale Original Contract $ 285,585.00
w ; Prior Authorized @ao  Dowwr  § 27,608.11
f; alachowski - Vice President Tolal Conlract Pdor to this Change S RE W ﬂ':"%, s!%i‘. -
s P Name
ll: ulhorized Changes on this Change Order: S 26,813.07
, 2) )y
(%WA'R H%WAB%@QMRW" Opﬁmounl of Contracl Authorized
FIAINIVIAN, n WHIEEIN VIO R okiing this Ciange Order 5 339,806.18
—eenrSoteET—
#eslstanl Dicaclor .,
Printed Name ”
. Pursuant lo: O Board Policy B-11
”M /1'2‘.7"‘1 @ M.0.and Dale
C Manager's (Signolure) Date
afofis, o {\Q«u 3/
5)
Architect (Signalure) Date
a QUNSEL Tom Howell
£ o ~ AW Ty " i -18-14
Jagars b J' S Archilect's Printed Name EDA Change Order Form - Ravised 11-18-1
U & /- (Y-
SYNTHIA M. GUNZEL DATE

FEB27 208 B 240




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Date: 11/22/2017

To Contractor:
Caston, Inc.
681 W La Cadena
Riverside, CA 92501

CHANGE ORDER NO. _ CO3

Project Name: Public Defender/Probation Building

PeopleSoft Project No: FM 08240003992

Distribution:

(1) Project Manager (4) Construction Manager
(2) Contractor (5) Inspector
(3) Fiscal (6) Architect/Engineer

You are directed to make the following changes. Changes shall include labor, material and equipment; each item to include all charges or

indirect arising out of this work:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER COR# TYPE AMOUNT
1 For the stucco patch to be properly waterproofed,
the entire section of hardibacker needs to be
removed. RFI #176R1 Unforeseen Conditions 4 ADD $2,413.34
Cost to repair a void at the South Side of the panels
with sheet metal and plaster repair.
2) Justification: Panels were seperating from building  Unforeseen Conditions 4 ADD $3,472.90
Install lath above columns where tile was missing
due to the header steel added to the first floor
3) window spans. Justification: RF! #272 Unforeseen Conditions 4 ADD $4,146.49
Cost for clean up and patch work in the stairwells to
make a clean surface for painting Per RFI #404.
Skim coat and patch walls for mail room 137. Skim
patch on the parking garage where the sky bridge
was demoed per RF| #334. Skim coat and
patch the stairwells leading to the basement Per
RF| #364 Justification: RFI #404, RF| #364 and RFI
4) #334 Plan/Essential Scope Omissions 5 ADD $16,580.34
TOTAL $26,613.07
The specifications, where pertinent, shall apply to these changes.
This Change Order provides for a time extension of 0 calendar days
Original Contract Duration (calendar days): 356
Prior Authorized Time Extension (calendar days): 263
Revised Construction Duration (calendar days): 619
Original Contract Completion Date: 3/29/2017
Revised Contract Completion Date: 12/15/2017
NOTE: This change order is not effective until ALL signatures below are obtained, and if applicable, signature authority approval by Form 11 as
indicated per Change Order Guidelines.
The undersigned contractor has given careful consideration to the change proposed, including its effect on other work already contracted
for, and hereby agrees, if this change order is approved, that he will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise
be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment for all costs related in
any way thereto the prices shown above. Contractor expressly waives any contract right to pursue any further claim related to this
change oder work.
1)
Contractor (Signature) Date Original Contract $ 285,585.00
Prior Authorized [zhoo [peouct $ 27,608.11
Total Contract Prior to this Change $ 313,193.11
Contractor's Printed Name
Authorized Changes on this Change Order: $ 26,613.07
2)
Assistant Director Date
(Signature) Amount of Contract Authorized
Including this Change Order $ 339,806.18
Vincent Coffeen
Assistant Director
Printed Name
Pursuant to: O Board Policy B-11
3) M.O. and Date
Construction Manager's (Signature) Date
John Hopkins
Construction Manager's Printed Name
4) 5)
Project Manager (Signature) Date Architect (Signature) Date
Dominick Lombardi Tom Howell

Project Manager's Printed Name

Architect's Printed Name EDA Change Order Form - Revised 11-18-14




PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTC CPR #: coa
PTC: Caston, Inc. DATE: 10/30/17
Contract No.: 011200.11
PTC Address: 681 W La Cadena Dr.

Riverside, CA 92501

Caston, Inc. on behalf of itself and its subcontractors, suppliers, employees and trust funds of all tiers and all individuals and/or entities referred
to in California Civil Code sections 3110, 3111, and 3112: )

1 a. accepts the amount to be paid under this change order, and the time extensions granted by this change order, as payment in full for all costs,
expenses and damages, known or unknown, direct or indirect (including without limitation, costs, expenses and damages resulting from delay,
disruption, extended overhead, loss of productivity, impact, working out of sequence, acceleration, lost opportunity, etc.) incurred at any time
(past, present or future} arising from:

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE:

Item No. 01 Reference: The pony walls were previously constructed using hardibacker and in order $ 241334
for the stucco patch to be properly waterproofed, the entire section of hardibacker
need to be removed. This costs is for the removal only.
Justification: RFI #176R1
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request

item No. 02 Reference: Cost to repair a void at the South Side of the panels with sheet metal and $  3,472.90
plaster repair.
Justification: Panels were seperating from building
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request

Item No. 03 Reference: Install lath above columns where tile was missing due to the header steel $ 414649
added to the first floor window spans. :
Justification: RFl #272
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request

Total Change Order: $  10,032.73

Net Change in Calendar Days Due to This Proposed Change: 0

O Schedule impact to be evaluated at a later date.

The original (Contract Sum) was $ 285,585.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 27,608.11
The {Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was $ 313,193.11
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased)-(decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of $ 10,032.73
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 323,225.84
The Contract Time will be (inereased) (decreased) (unchanged) by : ZERO (0) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: NO CHANGE
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PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project NEDA Project No. :  FM08240003992 PTCCPR #: coa

4075 Main Street DATE: 10/30/17
Riverside, CA 92522

1b. Releases, acquits and discharges THE OWNER, its officers, agents and employees from all liability, claims, damages, demands or costs, known or unknown,
arising from the matters referred to in paragraph 1.a.

1 ¢, Expressly waives the pravisions of ion 1542 of the California Clvit Code and understands that said section provides:

A GENERAL RELEASE DOES NOT EXTEND TO CLAIMS WHICH A CREDITOR DOES NOT KNOW OR SUSPECT TO EXIST IN HIS FAVOR AT THE TIME OF EXECUTING THE
RELEASE, WHICH IF KNOWN BY HIM MUST HAVE MATERIALLY AFFECTED HIS SETTLEMENT WITH THE DEBTOR.

The parties acknowledge that this change has been reviewed by them and approved as to its for and content. The parties agree that this change order is to be
construed and interpreted without regard to the identity of the party drafting this change order. Execution of this Change Order by all parties constitutes a binding
agreement that no adjustment in compensation or time of performance shall be made as a result of the foregoing change(s), except as provided herein.

ProWest Constructors .
BY: M« oate:_ /- -f/ g

B8Y: DATE:
Accepted by Contractor

PTC:

8Y: DATE:

Greg Malachowski, Vice President

County Of Riverside, EDA County Of Riverside, EDA
Accept BY: DATE: s
Do Not Accept BY: DATE: 5
Reason Code BY: DATE: .
BY: DATE: .

20f2




11/9/2016

PW (FTS pWo. 6L2

Caston

Contractor: Prowest COR #2
Attention; Todd

Project: Riverside Public Defenders office

Description: Demoing pony walls, located at the southeast and northwest corner.

Per RFI #176R1

AWA: 08992, 08993.

Date: 11/2/16, 11/3/2016

TRADE Straight Time 1/2 Double time Hours Total

Project Manager $105.02 $149.79 S 19455 $ -

Administration $ 6781 $ 9706 S 126.32 $ -
Carpenter/LatherForeman $ 7266 S 9953 $ 126.40 21 $ 1,525.86
Carpenter/Lather Journeyman S 6899 $ 9396 $ 11897 8 $ 551.92

Taper Foreman $ 6462 $ 8515 $  107.82 $ -

Taper Journeyman $ 6218 $ 8162 $ 10294 $ -

Plaster Foreman 4 6741 $ 9012 S 112381 S -

Plaster Journeyman $ 6492 $ 8638 $ 107.05 S -

Hod carrier/Labor Foreman $ 6672 $ 8926 $ 11179 s -

Hod Carrier/Labor Journeyman § 6423 $ 8552 § 106.81 $ -

Plaster Clean Up Laborer $ 6105 § 7999 $ 99.69 $ -
LABOR TOTAL $ 2,077.78

MATERIALS Units Cost Total

S .

$ .

$ .

3 .

$ .

$ .

TOTAL MATERIALS $ -

MISC Units Cost Total

Truck Days $ 75.00 $ -

Fuel $ 430 S -

Dump fees $ 400.00 S -

Forklift Days $ .

Scizzorlift Days S -

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS $ -
LABOR TOTAL $ 2,077.78

MATERIAL TOTAL S -
MARKUP 15% S 311.67
TOTALADD S 2,389.45
Insurance 1% S 23.89

| TOTAL $ 2,413.34 )
Mark Landon

354 South Allen Street - San Bernardino, CA 92408-1508 - Lic. # 502789
909/381-1619 - Fax 909/889-0726
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ProWest Constructors REQUEST FOR INTERPRETATION

RFI No.: 176R1
Riverside County Economic Development Agency o

Riverside, CA

TITLE: reveal at existing condition DATE: 10/14/2016
PTC: Caston

PROJECT : Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project # FM08240003992

TO: Thomas Howell, AIA - Holt Architecture
70225 Highway 111, Suite D

ho Mi REQUESTED:  10/14/2016
Rancho Mirage, CA 92270 REQUIRED:  10/18/2016
ANSWERED:
QUESTION:

In response to RFI 176, the existing wall durrock plaster skim coat condition, this method of plaster substrate is
not a acceptable and recommended in the current industry standard. The condition would not be water tight and
as the current condition indicates water on the interior has been present. It would be recommended to install
new waterproofing and lath to achieve a complete system. Please advise how to proceed.

DWG. / DETAIL REF: Note 2 on A-220A

PROPOSED SOLUTION:

Requested By: Eddie qarcia Signed: Date: 9/14/2016
ANSWER:

Per phone conference on 10/21: remove additional Durrock/skim coat plaster and replace with new exterior

plaster due to unforseen condition - there are (28) additional locations: 12" at 4 corner locations on floors 2
thru 8.

Answere By: Tow Howell Signed: Date: 10/21/2016
d




Caston

Contractor: Prowest
Attention: Todd

Cor#4

Project: Riverside Public Defenders office
Description: Repair void at South side of panels with sheetmetal and plaster repair.

Date: 3/22/17

15 No. 40

3/22/2017

TRADE Straight Time 1/2 Double time Hours Total
Project Manager $10502 $14979 $ 19455 $ -
Administration $ 6781 $ 9706 S 126.32 $ -
Carpenter/LatherForeman $ 7266 5 9953 $ 12640 24 $ 1,743.84
Carpenter/Lather Journeyman $ 6899 ¢ 9396 < 11897 $ -
Taper Foreman $ 6462 $ 8515 $  107.82 $ -
Taper Journeyman $ 6218 S$ 8162 S 10294 $ -
Plaster Foreman $ 6741 $§ 9012 $ 11281 $ -
Plaster Journeyman $ 6492 S 8638 $ 10705 16 $ 1,038.72 '!
Hod carrier/Labor Foreman  $ 6672 $ 8926 $  111.79 $ - ‘
Hod Carrier/Labor Journeyman $ 6423 $ 8552 $  106.81 $ -
Plaster Clean Up Laborer $ 6105 $ 7999 S 99.69 $ -
LABOR TOTAL S 2,782.56
MATERIALS Units Cost Total
Flashing 35 3.87 $ 13545
Eisen wall 1 44 $ 44.00
Sand 3 4 S 12.00
Finish 1 16 $ 16.00
Compound $ -
TOTAL MATERIALS $ 207.45
MISC Units Cost Total
Truck Days $ 75.00 $ -
Fuel $ 430 $ -
Dump fees $ 400.00 $ -
Forklift Days $ -
Scizzorlift Days $ -
TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS $ -
e PABOR TFOTAL - e s - <& 278256
MATERIAL TOTAL $ 20745
SUBTOTAL $ 2,990.01
MARKUP 15% $§ 44850
TOTALADD $ 3,438.51
Insurance 1% S 34.39
| TOTAL $ 3,472.90 |
Erron Ondatje

354 South Allen Street - San Bernardino, CA 92408-1508 - Lic. # 502789
909/381-1619 - Fax 909/889-0726




9/7/2017
PW COTS No.266

Caston

Contractor: Prowest

Attention: Todd Taylor COR #6
Project: Riverside Public Defenders office

Description: Install lath above columns where tile was missing, per directions.

Date: 09/07/17

TRADE Straight Time1/2 Doubletime Hours Total
Project Manager $105.02 $149.79 $ 19455 3 -
Administration $ 6781 $ 9706 S  126.32 S -
Carpenter/Lather Foreman $ 7266 $ 9953 S  126.40 S -
Carpenter/Lather Journeyman $ 6899 $ 9396 $ 11897 18 $ 1,241.82
Taper Foreman $ 6462 S 8515 $  107.82 S -
Taper Journeyman $ 6218 $ 8162 S 10294 S -
Plaster Foreman $ 6741 $ 9012 $ 112.81 $ -
Plaster Journeyman $ 6492 $ 8638 $ 107.05 $ -
Hod carrier/Labor Foreman $ 6672 S 8926 S$ 11179 $ -
Hod Carrier/Labor Journeyman $ 64.23 $ 8552 $ 106.81 $ -
Plaster Clean Up Laborer $ 6105 $ 7999 $ 99.69 $ -
LABOR TOTAL $ 1,241.82
MATERIALS Units Cost Total
3 -
TOTAL MATERIALS $ -
MISC Units Cost Total
Truck Days $ 75.00 $ -
Fuel $ 430 $ -
Dump fees $ 400.00 S -
Forklift Days S -
Scizzorlift Days S -
TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS S -
LABOR TOTAL S 1,241.82
MATERIAL TOTAL S -
SUBTOTAL S 1,241.82
MARKUP 15% §  186.27
TOTALADD $ 1,428.09
Insurance 1% S 14.28
| TOTAL $ 1,442.37]|
Karina Sical

354 South Allen Street - San Bernardino, CA 92408-1508 - Lic. # 502789
909/381-1619 - Fax 909/889-0726
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Caston

Contractor: Prowest constructors

Attention: Todd

Project: Riverside Public Defenders office
Description: Lath and Plaster work above tile columns.

Date: 10/16/17

Cor#t7

354 South Allen Street - San Bernardino, CA 92408-1508 - Lic. # 502789

909/381-1619 - Fax 909/889-0726

TRADE Straight Time 1/2 Double time Hours Total
Project Manager $105.02 $149.79 $  194.55 $ -
Administration $ 6781 $ 9706 $ 126.32 $ -
Carpenter/LatherForeman $ 7266 $ 9953 $  126.40 $ -
Carpenter/Lather Journeyman $ 6899 $ 9396 $ 11897 24 $ 1,655.76
Taper Foreman $ 6462 $ 8515 $ 107.82 $ -
Taper Journeyman $ 6218 $ 8162 S 10294 S -
Plaster Foreman $ 6741 $ 9012 $ 11281 $ -
Plaster Journeyman $ 6492 $ 8638 $  107.05 S -
Hod carrier/Labor Foreman $ 6672 $ 89.26 $ 111.79 S -
Hod Carrier/Labor Journeyman $ 6423 $ 8552 $  106.81 S -
Plaster Clean Up Laborer $ 6105 $ 7999 § 99.69 s -
LABOR TOTAL $ 1,655.76
MATERIALS Units Cost Total
3x3" Angle 20 G 200 1.05 $ 210.00
Casing Bead 1/2" 100 1.83 $ 183.00
Casing Bead 3/4" 100 1.95 $  195.00
# 10 Wafer head Screws 1 84.37 S 84.37
TOTAL MATERIALS $ 67237
MISC Units Cost Total
Truck Days $ 75.00 S -
Fuel $ 430 $ -
Dump fees $ 400.00 $ -
Forklift Days $ -
Scizzorlift Days $ -
TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS $ -
LABOR TOTAL $ 1,655.76
" MATERIAL TOTAL S 67237
SUBTOTAL $ 2,328.13
MARKUP 15% § 349.22
TOTALADD S 2,677.35
Insurance 1% S 26.77
| TOTAL $ 2,704.12 |
Karina Sical

10/16/2017
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PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project No.: FM08240003992 PTC CPR #: cos
PTC: Caston, Inc. DATE: 11/14/17
Contract No.: 011200.11
PTC Address: 681 W La Cadena Dr.

Riverside, CA 92501

Caston, Inc. on behalf of itself and its subcontractors, suppliers, employees and trust funds of all tiers and all individuals and/or entities referred
to in California Civil Code sections 3110, 3111, and 3112:

1 a. accepts the amount to be paid under this change order, and the time extensions granted by this change order, as payment in full for all costs,
expenses and damages, known or unknown, direct or indirect (including without limitation, costs, expenses and damages resulting from delay,
disruption, extended overhead, loss of productivity, impact, working out of sequence, acceleration, lost opportunity, etc.) incurred at any time
(past, present or future) arising from:

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE:

Item No. 01 Reference: Cost for clean up and patch work in the stairwells to make a clean surface $ 16,580.34
for painting Per RFI #404. Skim coat and patch walls for mail room 137. Skim patch on
the parking garage where the sky bridge was demoed per RFI #334. Skim coat and
patch the stairwells leading to the basement Per RFI #364
Justification: RFi #404, RFI #364 and RFI #334
Reference Documentation: Subcontractor Change Order Request

Total Change Order: S  16,580.34

Net Change in Calendar Days Due to This Proposed Change: 0

O Schedule impact to be evaluated at a later date.

The original (Contract Surﬁ) was $ 285,585.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 37,640.84
The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was $ 323,225.84
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased)-(decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of $ 16,580.34
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 339,806.18
The Contract Time will be (irereased) (decreased) (unchanged) by ZERO (0) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: NO CHANGE

1lof2




PROWEST

CONSTRUCTORS

CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project Name: Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project Architect's Project No.: RVC.043
EDA Project NEDA Project No, ; FM08240003992 PTCCPR #: cos

4075 Main Street DATE: 11/14/17
Riverside, CA 92522

1b, Releases, acquits and discharges THE OWNER, its officers, agents and employees from all liabllity, claims, damages, demands or costs, known or unknown;
arising from the mattets reférred to in paragraph 1.a,

1 c. Expressly waives the provisions of section 1542 of the California Civil Code and understands that said section provides:

A GENERAL RELEASE DOES NOT EXTEND 7O CLAIMS WHICH A CREDITOR DOES NOT KNOW OR SUSPECT TO EXIST IN HIS FAVOR AT THE TIME OF EXECUTING THE
RELEASE, WHICH IF KNOWN BY HIM MUST HAVE MATERIALLY AFFECTED MIS SETTLEMENT WITH THE DEBTOR.

The parties ack ledge that this change has been reviewed by them and approved as to its for and content. The parties agree that this change arder is to be
construed and Interpreted without regard to the identity of the party drafting this chenge order. Execution of this Change Order by all parties constitutes a binding
agresment that no adjustmient in compensation or time of performance shall be made as a resuit of the foregoing changels), except as provided herein,

oare:_ 7’7717

DATE:
Accepted by Contractor
PYC: t:
BY: paTe: November 14, 2017
! grég Malachowski, Vice President
County Of Riverside, EDA County Of Riverside, EDA
Accept 8Y: DATE: s
Oo Not Accept ay: DATE: .
Reason Code 8Y: DATE: .
8Y: DATE:

20f2




Caston

Contractor: Prowest constructors

Attention: Todd Taylor

Project: Riverside Public Defenders office
Description: Patching, Scratch coat, Smooth coat etc... On stairways , per direction.

Date: 11/13/17

COR# 9

11/13/2017
PW COTS No.297

TRADE Straight Time 1/2 Doubletime Hours Total
Project Manager $105.02 $149.79 $ 19455 S -
Administration $ 6781 $ 97.06 $ 126.32 S -
Carpenter/LatherForeman $ 7266 $ 9953 $  126.40 S -
Carpenter/Lather Journeyman $ 6899 $ 9396 $ 11897 S -
Taper Foreman $ 6462 S 8515 $  107.82 $ -
Taper Journeyman $ 6218 $ 8162 $ 10294 S -
Plaster Foreman S 6741 $ 9012 $ 11281 66 $ 4,449.06
Plaster Journeyman $ 6492 S 8638 S 107.05 110 $ 7,141.20
Hod carrier/Labor Foreman $ 6672 $ 89.26 $  111.79 S -
Hod Carrier/Labor Journeyman $ 64.23 $ 8552 $  106.81 $ -
Plaster Clean Up Laborer $ 6105 $ 7999 § 99.69 10 $ 61050
LABOR TOTAL $ 12,200.76
MATERIALS Units Cost Total
2 Mili Plastic 2 $ 4011 S 80.22
6 Mili Plastic 2 $ 5467 $  109.34
Red Tape 9 $ 495 S 44,55
Blue Tape 1 $ 495 S 4.95
Mesh Tape 1 $ 445 S 4.45
Blue Glue Gallon 4 $ 22.80 S 91.20
Base coat 121 31 $ 35.75 $ 1,108.25
Eisenwall 6 $ 4550 $ 273.00
Sand Bags 9 S 442 $ 39.78
Green Floats 4 $ 325 S 13.00
Stucco Bag 1 $ 1450 S 14.50
Wonder fix 4 $ 62.59 S 25036
Spray Glue Cans 2 S 997 S 19.94
Lathe Sheet 2 $ 332 S 6.64
Angle 16 G 10 $ 105 $ 10.50
Hat Channel 10 $ 035 $ 3.50
TOTAL MATERIALS $ 2,074.18
MISC Units Cost Total
Truck Days $ 75.00 $ -
Fuel $ 430 $ -
Dump fees $ 400.00 $ -
Forklift Days S -
Scizzorlift Days S -
TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS $ -
LABOR TOTAL $ 12,200.76
MATERIAL TOTAL S 2,074.18
SUBTOTAL S 14,274.94

354 South Allen Street - San Bernardino, CA 92408-1508 - Lic. # 502789
909/381-1619 - Fax 909/889-0726




MARKUP 15% $ 2,141.24
TOTAL ADD $ 16,416.18
Insurance 1% S 164.16

TOTAL $ 16,580.34 |

Karina Sical
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ProWest Constructors REQUEST FOR INTERPRETATION

RFI No.: 334
Riverside County Economic Development Agency

Riverside, CA

TITLE: Sky Bridge Infill DATE: 6/19/2017
PTC: Bravo Concrete

PROJECT : Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project # FM08240003992

TO: Thomas Howell, AIA - Holt Architecture
70225 Highway 111, Suite D

. REQUESTED: 6/19/2017
Rancho Mirage, CA 92270

REQUIRED: 6/26/2017
ANSWERED:

QUESTION:

Q1. Detail 4 on S-312 calls out for the infill where the sky bridge was demoed to be metal stud framing.
However, there is no indication as to how it is to be finished. Stucco, drywall etc.

Q2. We feel that a concrete infill in this location would be a better solution due to the fact that it would match

the existing surrounding surfaces. Please advise if this is an acceptable alternate. If so would it be acceptable to
use detail 11 on S-102 for this infill.

DWG. / DETAIL REF:

PROPOSED SOLUTION:

Requested By:___\Wesley Freeman Signed: Date: 6/19/2017

ANSWER:

1. Concrete infill is acceptable by using our detail 11 on S-102

2. Please also cooperated with architect about how to match the existing surrounding
surfaces.

2. Match existing surfaces.

Confirm that this is a no cost change.

Tony Wang, MS, 07/05/2017
Answere By:_|EIT Signed: Date:

d Tom Howell 7/06/2017
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ProWest Constructors REQUEST FOR INTERPRETATION

RFI No.: 364
Riverside County Economic Development Agency

Riverside, CA

TITLE: Exposed Concrete Walls DATE: 8/14/2017
PTC:  Schmitt Contracting

PROJECT : Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project # FM08240003992

TO: Thomas Howell, AIA - Holt Architecture
70225 Highway 111, Suite D

p REQUESTED: 8/14/2017
Rancho Mirage, CA 92270 REQUIRED: $/21/2017
ANSWERED:
QUESTION:

Per the job walk on 8/8/17 with Tom Howell, it was confirmed that the areas highlighted on the attached
drawing were to remain as exposed concrete. Please confirm.

DWG. / DETAIL REF:

PROPOSED SOLUTION:

Per the two sheet attachment with this email to confirm the finished walls for the stairs going down to the
basement and mailroom walls. Per our job walk, we discussed a plaster finish on both wall going down the

stairs to the fitness rooms. Also, we discussed a plaster finish at the entry to the mail room and a skim coat
over the casework.

Requested By:___Wesley Freeman Signed: Date: 8/14/2017

ANSWER:

Confirmed by Dominick Lombardi

Answere By: Tow Howell Signed: Date: 10/2/2017
d .
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ProWest Constructors REQUEST FOR INTERPRETATION

RFI No.: 404
Riverside County Economic Development Agency
Riverside, CA

TITLE: Stairwell Concrete Prep DATE:  10/23/2017
PTC: Caston

PROJECT : Riverside Public Defender/Probation Building Project # FM08240003992

TO: Thomas Howell, AIA - Holt Architecture
70225 Highway 111, Suite D

: REQUESTED:  10/23/2017
Rancho Mirage, CA 92270

REQUIRED:  10/30/2017
ANSWERED:

QUESTION:
We propose to use the attached products to prep the concrete walls in the East and West stairwells in order to
achieve a smooth paint-able surface.

The Parex is for any voids over 1/2" and the Wunderfixx is for the surface voids.

Please confirm if this is acceptable

DWG. / DETAIL REF:

PROPOSED SOLUTION:
Requested By:___\Wesley Freeman Signed: Date: 10/23/2017
ANSWER:

Yes this is acceptable for the surface preparation, but not for the Seismic Cuts of RFI #266.

Answere By: Tom Howell Signed: Date: 10/23/2017
d




